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* Serial Number effectivity will be placed across the top of page. -
X
prior to orderlng the superceding part number listed below it.

.improvement made after the release of this'-manual.- P

*SERIAL NUMBER EFFECTIVITY OF PARTS AND ASSEMBLIES vy

The high quality. hardware (C 8.8 or grade 5) used on HESSTON equipment as well as bolts,
washers, pins, etc., shown on. first pages of this manual are considered as standards uniess
specified otherwise.in the Hustrated Parts List. The use of any poor quality of hardware can
result in the unamncnpaxed fallute of the hardware or related:structures, and may cause

You may note an occasional difference between the illustration and an actual part received on
your machine or as a replacement. This means ybu are getting the benefit of a new design
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Due to design changes durmg the life of this machine, it is necessary to udentlfy the éffecuvnty
of the original and the redesigned parts by the machine Serial Number. Wher an individual
part is redesigned, the origina! part’s number and the redesugned pan s,number will be.set off
with a bracket | PO -

When a groupe of parts,is. redeslgned the earlier confnguratnon quI be shown wnhm the main
illustration on the page and the latest configuration will be shown as a detail within a border.
The bordered detall (insert) will be designated with the applicable machine Serial Number
effectivity. When a ‘major redesign has taken place, the entire page will be limited and the
SYMBOLS INDICATING SERIAL NUMBER EFFECTIVITY B ) ]

8 A black square in front of a part number indicates that the existing stock should be used

E The bracket is used to enclose two or fore part- fumbers for a common application,

NOTE : Supercedence and mlerchangeabnhty cannot always be indicated in the illustration by
(W) black square or ({) bracket = be sure*(d check Serial Number effectivity and substitution
of single or related parts in the Parls Listing.

Examples in Parts Listing (with of without Serial Numiber):

742098 .
748867 This usage indicates that both pans are interchangeable. R

6278098(S/N 181-001 thru,-200)  This usage indicates a design change in whuch the
7326972 (S/N 181-201 and on.)  parts are not interchangeable.
g B 730020 (S/N 181-001 thru -§32) This usage indicates that the second part interchanges
& 840101 (S/N 181-933 and on. ) with the first part but that the second pan must be
2 ey stocked, for its respective effectivity. -
6!» B 079323 (S/N 181-001 thru 600) This usage indicates that the, _second part lmerchanges
3 079498 (S/N 181-601 thru 680)~ with the first :part but that the second part ‘and the,
33‘ 080032 (S/N 181-681 and on. ) ) third part must be stockéd for their respective effec~
g ’ tlvmes .
A SERIAL: NUMBER lDENTIFICATIQN . S
:'.‘ To determme the correct part forsyour machine, it will be necessary to check the serial
R numbers. A Serial Number Plate is located on the left front corner of mainframe. This Manual
i covers machmes with Senal Number 143 001.001 and Lmer '
& R
;f;; t AL 3 5
%’ <', 5 RS
4§ e i ! PO
i3
)
A
o
5t
%
~age-2 . HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER




@

@

BOULONNERIE DE RECHANGE

La visserie de qualité (Classe 8.8 ou Grade 5) utilisée sar'le matériel Hesston ainsi que les
écrous, rondelles, goupilles, etc., représentés sur les pa@es de légende de boulonnerie au
début de ce catalogue, soat conszdérés comme standards sauf si une spécification différente
est indiquée. L utilisation d’une qualité inférieure pourrait occasionner:une casse imprévisible
de /la boulonnerie ou des structures sur lesquelles elle est utilisée et pourrait de ce fait
représenter un danger pour les utilisateurs, endommager le matér/el ou diminuer ses
possibilités.

HESSTON ATTIRE VOTRE A7TENTION SUR CE OUI SUIT

Il est possible que vous notiez une différence occasionnelle entre | ///ustratlon et une piece de
votre machine ou une piéce de rechange que vous venez de recevuir. Ceci veut dire que vous
bénéf/uez d’ une amé//orat/on de concept/on effectuée aprés la diffusion de ce catalogue

IDENTIFICA TION DES PIECES OU ENSEMBLES SELON LE NUMERO DE SERIE

Ou fait des différentes’ modifications de conception effectuées pendant la durée de vie de
cette machine, il est nécessaire de différencier les piéces d’origine des piéces recongues
d‘aprés le numéro de série:de la machine. Lorsqu'une piéce individuelle est recongue, la
référence de la piéce d’origine et celle de Ia piéce<reconnue seront relides par une parenthése.”

Lorsqu’un -ensemble de-piéces est recongu, “la configuration d‘origine sera montrée dans
I'llustration principale de la page et la nouvelle -configuration sera indiquée comme un_détail
dans un cadre. Le détail encadré (insert) fera mention du numéro de série & partir duquel la
modification est applicable. Lorsqu’'une reconception importante a été_effectuée, la page
entiére sera répétée et mention sera falte du numéro de série & part/r duque/ la mod/flcat/on
est effective en haut de la page:: . .

SYMBOLES INDIQUANT LE NUMERO DE SERIE A PARTIR DUQUEL INTERVIENT
LA MODIFICATION

® Un carré noir devant i(pe:ré_férence be pié'cre indiqué, que le stock existant devra étre
utilisé avant de commander la référence de’ remplacement qui est indiquéé en-dessous.
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I La parenthése est utilisée pour inclure deux ou p/u51eurs piéces ayant une app//ranon

commune.

NOTA : Le remplacement ou l'interchangeabilité ne' peuvent pas toujours éire indiqués par un
carré noir (B) ou une paren!hese () - Assurez-vous du numéro de série a partir duquel la
modification intervient et ou il ¥ a subsmunon par une ou plus:eurs piéces dans Ie calalogue
de piéces.

Exemples pr/s dans un catalogue de p/éces {avec_ou sans Numéro de Série) :

E‘ Ceci md/que que les deux: p/éces sont: /nterchangeables _
627&98 (N ° de série 781‘—007 4 200) - . ‘ Ceci indique une mod/flcat/on de concept/bn
7326972 JN° de série 187-201 et su/vantsl " daps laquelle les piéces ne sont pas mrer-

changeables.
B 730020 (N° de série 181-001 a 932) Ceci indique que la seconde p/éce est inter-
840101 (N° de série 187 933 et sulvants) changeable avec'la premiére’ mais qu’elle
O R . doit étre. stockée pour son app/;cat/on res-
=:i" pective: - .,

B 079323 (N° de série rawor é 600) " Ceci indique que la seconde pléce ®st inter-
079498 (N° de série 181-001 & 680) changeable avec la premiére mais qu'elle
080032 (N° de série 181-681 et suivants) doit étre stockée ainsi que la troisiéme pour

leurs applications respectives.

IDENTIFICATION DU NUMERO DE SERIE

Afin de déterminer quelle piéce convient & votre machine, il est nécessaire d’en vérifier le
numéro de série. Une plaque de série est fixée dans le coin avant gauche du chéssis principal.
Ce manuel s‘applique aux machines portant le numéro de série 143.001.001 et suivants.
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Average Plain Washer Helical Spring Lock Washer
APW Q Rondelle Plate Précise Moyenne L Rondelle Grower
- Mittlere giatte Unterlegsscheibe Grower Unterlegsscheibe
Rondella prunu di preciscane media Rondella Grower
Average Wrought Washer Narrow Plain Washgv )
AWW Rondelle Plate Brute Moyenne p Rondelle Plate Précise Etroite
Mittlere rohe Uinterlegsscheibe N @ Schmale glaneUn}erleg;s_chcibe
Rondellu pruna grezza media Rondells pranu di precisione stretto
Hex Cap Screw Narrow Wrought Washer
Vis & Téte Hexagonsie A Rondelie Piate Brute Etroite
¢ Sechskantschraube N Schmale rohe Unterlegsscheibe
Vite a testo esagonale Rondella pianu greiza siretta
Cotter Pin Wide Plain Washer
cP Goupille Fendue P Rondelle Plate Précise Large
Splint Breite glatte Unterlegsscheibe
Coppighy normuts Rondella piunu di precisione larga
Cup Point Hex Socket Set Screw
. Plow Bolt
Vis sans Téte. Six Pans Creux. Bout Cuvette is &
CPHSSS ﬁ Koptline inneosechakantiellerschraube PB Vis & téte ""Sée, collet carr¢
Ve senzu testa com esagonahe cassater ed estremit Senkschraube mit wierkantansatz
I Vite a tesia svasara con yuudr, sottotesta
Cv_oss Recess Truss Head Machine Screw Round Head Square Neck Boft
CRTHMS Vis 8 Téte Ronde Large & Empreinte Cruciforme R Vis a téte Bombée Collet Carré
Kreuziochschraube HSNB Flachkopfschraube mit Vierkantschraubenhals
Vite a testu rotonda larga con intuglio a cruce Vore testu u tonda con guadr sotto tesia
themal Tdogth Lock Washer Round Head Square Short Neck Boilt
{ ondelle & Dents Extérieures vis Tete Bombee. Collet Carré Court
ETLW Y ) e £ s Te ' "
g, L'nlerleg)sche{be mit Aussenzahnung RHSSNB Linsenschraube, hurzer quadratischer Hals
Raondella a dentatura esterna h Voon bt tonda con quadng busso parzialmene tilettato
zxua e\zlid;’a Plaiz':v:ssmrr Slotted Flat Countersunk Head Machine Screw
ondelle Plate Précise Trés large Vis 4 Téte Fraisée 8 90° Fendue Plate
EWPW @ Extra breite glatte Untertegsscheibe SFCHMS @ Flache Schlitzkopfsenkschraube
Rondella prunu di precisione molio larga \dre resiu sYanda PRUNG COnAPUCEn
Extra Wide Wrougiht Washer Slotted Round Head Machine Screw
WWW Rondelle Plate Brute Trés Large Vis & Téte Ronde Fendue
E Extra breite rohe Unteriegsscheibe SRHMS @ Halbrundschraube mit Schlitz
Rondella prunu grezza molto larga Vite a Testa Tonda Con Intaglio
Fu" Thread Hex Cap Screw S'atted Sprng Pin (Rollt
Vis Tete Hexagonale, Enneremnent Filetée y A Goupidie Roulee (Type Mecamndus)
FiC Scclishanthophsclinaube min volistindigenm Gewinde SsP :% Coerasdlier Sute chap Mécanindus)
Vine v reste vsagomaie wodadmenie tdenvia Moo clasitoa
5”"71_“’73" Hex F'/:"‘%e Z:"a?d 5‘:’;‘"‘ £ Slotted Truss Head Machine Screw
1s Téte Hexagonale. Embase Striee, Enterement Filetee Vis a Téte Ronde Large Fendue
FTHF shshihopischiranbye - eeriline e Lin- THM .
SS .‘I‘::\I:nk(l::l\h:!::\ hranbe eeriliter Ansastz, e salbsiin S S Halbrundschlitzkopfschraube
Vne a testa csanwande concollure dentetbate vite a testa tonda grandespaccata
Full Thread Round Head Square Short Neck Bolt Wina Nut
vis Téte Bombee. Collet Corre Count. Enterement Filetee rerou a Oredles
FTRHSSNB Linsenschranine. hueses guadeatischer Hals, it vollsaéin- WN | heechmutie
dreem Gewangke clmutier
N orc st tonde con guad o basse soalenie nletiarg boorlee il alerie
Hex Nut Wide Wrought Washer
H Ecrou Hexagonal Usuel WWW Rondelie Piate Brute Large
Sechskantmutter Rohe breite Munterlagsscheibe
Dude esagonale wormals Raondells puina grezza larga
Ctamp As required
Coltier AR Suivant Besoins
HC Schelle Je nach Bedarf
Paseetia A secondo dei bisogni
Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut
@, Ecrou hexagonal 8 embase stnee
HFSLN » Sechskanimutter mit bund
Dudo esagonale con collarine
Hex Flange Serrated Screw
Vis & téte exagonsle & embase
HFSS Sechskantschraube mit bund
Vite a testa esogonale con colluring
Heragonal Oval Lock Nut
Ecrou Frem Ovai
HOLN ® Ol B Mierimier
s el usrorrenanii
Hair Pin Cotter
Goupille Beta
HPC y Splint
Coppigha u vivilu
He Socket Flat Countersunk Head Cap Screw
vis Tére Fraisee S.» Pans Creus
HSFCHCS Netthoadhiraabe miat nnensecnsham
Ve w vt svasaiu st esanontale ot
Hew Socker Heac Cap Screw
Ves Téte Cyhnduque, Six Pans Creus
HSHCS @ wee o bnnensechahan
N I T R R T O IR L PRV Py
intena, Tooth Lock Washer
R fle & Dents Inté
mw @ Interiegsscheibe mit Innensahaung
Kendeliv u dentaiura internu
Hex Jam Nut
J Ecrou Hexagonal Bas
Gegensechsk antmutter
Dud:s esugonale hasso
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HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER

SYMBOL l REF I DIMENSION l DESCRIPTION SYMBOL I REF l DIMENSION I DESCRIPTION
(o 7772502 M4—16 Hex Cap Screw (Class 8.8} 7701899 | 3/8 x 2-1/2"
7702368 M4-—-10 7701188 1/2 x 1-1/4"
7772510 M4 -—-20 703983 1/2 x 1-3/4”
7772528 M4—-30 7701279 1/2 x 5"
7771876 M5—16 771550 5/8 x 1-1/2” {NP)
7883994 M5—-20 873646 5/8 x 1-1/2"
7771884 M5-—-25 873646 5/8 x 1-5/8"
1724707 M5-35 703793 5/8 x 1-3/4"
7772155 M6—16 7701659 | 5/8 x 2-1/2"
777;991 M6—20 873745 | 5/8 x 4-1/2"
7772387 M6—30
7884240 M6-—35 RHSNB 1701051 M8—-20 Round Head Square Neck
77;;?7“1)3 l\Mﬂg—:g 7703069 M10—40 Bolt (Class 8.8)
7771892 M8—-20 700161 5/8 x 1-1/2" Round Head Square Neck
77;2;3; mg—ZS 7870193} 5/8 x 2-3/4" | Bolt (Gr. 5)
-30
7772361 M8-35 - RHSSNB | 7700537 | M8-—20 Round Head Square
7702301 M8—40 7700610 M8—25 Short Neck Bolt (Class 8.8)
7772551 M8-—-45 7700891 M8—30
7772183 |  M8-80 7700818 M8—35
;ggggg mg—:g 8701252 M8—40
- 7700545 M10—-20
| 7772577 M8—-100 7700495 M10—25
7772015 M10—-20 7700701 M10—30
7703267 M10-25 7700560 M10—35
7703077 M10—30 | 7700628 M10—40 :
7702319 M10-35 7700826 M10—50 |
7771728 M10—-40 7700644 M10—60
7703242 M10—-45 7700867 M10-70
Zggg;g m:g—:g 7870405 M12-25
- 7700487 M12-30
772601 | 1080 7700735 | Mis—do
- 7700735 M12—-40.
7772957 M10-90 7770027 M12-50
;;ggg;i mg—gg 7870421 M12-70
7772247 2—

22 M12—35 CPHSSS | 708164 | M8—20 Cup Point Hex Socket
7703671 M12-40 Class 10.9)
7771926 M12—45 Set Screw (Class 10.
7703259 M12—-50
7702343 M12—60 069500 1/4 x 1/4:: Cup Point Hex Socket
7703226 M12—70 069765 1/4 x 3/8” Set Screw !Gr. 8)
7771934 M12—80 069419 3/8x1/2 ,

7772635 M12—-150
7772312 M16—40 FTC 7702368 M4—10 Full Thread Hex_Cap
7703861 M16—50 7702384 M12-30 Screw (Class 8.8)
Z;;gg x":g—zgo 8701229 M12-80
7703739 | M20-50 7771660 |  3/8 x 4" Full_Thread Hex Cap
873208 3/8 x5 Screw (Gr. 5)
772350 | 5/16 x 5/8" Hex Cap Screw (Grade 5) I
%gg‘;gg :j :g x ?’ 4 P8 707182 | M10—25 | Plow Bolt (Class 8.8)
7701568 | 5/16 x 1-1/4" ;8;33; mg:gg
703199 | 3/8 x 3/4”
703249 | 3/8 x 1" 707216 M12-40
702035 | 3/8 x 1-1/4"
703603 | 3/8 x 1-1/2" HSFCHCS| 7703168 M10—-25 Hex Socket Flat
7701085 | 3/8 x 1.3/4" Countersunk Head Cap
Screw (Class 8.8)
Page .11



HARDWARE AVAILABLE FOR SPARE

PARTS |@

DESCRIPTION

SYMBOL I REF ' DIMENSION I DESCRIPTION SYMBOL | REF I DIMENSION '
H 704023 3/8” Hex Nut (Gr. 2)
704130 5/8"
J 704064 3/8" Hex Jam Nut (Grade 2)
704510 7/16"
704056 1/2”
HFSLN 7704869 ms8 Hex Flange Serrated Lock
7704612 M10 Nut (Class 8}
7704877 M12
7774730 Mi6
704239 5/16" Hex Flange Serrated Lock
Nut (Gr. F)
HFSS 7771371 | 5/16 x 1-1/4” | Hex Flange Serrated
Screw (Gr. 5)
HCLN 7704141 3/8” Hex Center Lock Nut (Gr. B)
704238 1/2"
HOLN 7704646 M8 Hexagonal Ova! Lock
7704679 M10 Nut (Class 8)
7704695 M12
WN 7704372 M8 Wing Nut (Ciass 5)
-_ .
™

,AO

|

FOUR LANGUAGES DECAL HESSTON KIT : 1735364
FOUR LANGUAGES DECAL FIELD QUEEN KIT : 1735372

ZEICHNUNGSUNTERLAGEN HESSTON 4 SPRACHEN : 1735364
ZEICHNUNGSUNTERLAGEN FIELD OUEEN 4 SPRACHEN 1735372

KIT DECALQUES HESSTON 4 LANGUES : 1735364
KIT DECALQUES FIELD QUEEN 4 LANGUES : 1735372

ASSORTIMENTO DI CALCHI HESSTON : 1735364
ASSORTIMENTO DI CALCHI FIELD QUEEN : 1735372

RED PAINT
IN 1 KG BOX : 7895303

BROKEN WHITE PAINT
IN 1 KG BOX : 7895311

YELLOW PAINT
IN 1 KG BOX : 8745481

BROWN PAINT
IN 1 KG BOX : 1722388

PEINTURE ROUGE
EN BOITE DE 1 KG : 7895303
FEINTURE CREME

EN BOITE DE 1 KG : 7895311

PEINTURE JAUNE
EN BOITE DE 1 KG : 8745481

PEINTURE MARRON
EN BOITE DE 1 KG : 1722388

FARBE ROT
1KG TOPF : 7895303

FARBE CREME
1 KG TOPF : 7895311

FARBE GELB
1 KG TOPF : 8745481

FARBE BRAUN
1 KG TOPF : 1722388

VERNICE ROSSO

CONFEZIONE DA 1 KG -

VERNICE AVORIO

CONFEZIONE DA 1 KG :

VERNICE GIALLO

CONFEZIONE DA 1 KG :

VERNICE MARRONE

CONFEZIONE DA 1 KG :

7895303

7895311

8745481

1722388

cane 12

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER



r— REAR AXLE — —

.
See page 15 See page 16 - 17 0 P N M10—40C ; APW ; HFSLN {4)

2

1 7726232 (16}  Whee! Nut

2 805853 m Right Wheel Gear Case Assembiy
3 1685239 2) Shim

4 1191519 m Flange Axie W.A,

5 810762 8) Flange insen

6 805861 m Left Wheel Gear Case Assembly
7 0TIORR2 (4)  1/4"-28 Straight Zerk

8 803148 ) Intermediate Shaft

9 840660 (AR)  Machinery Bushing (0,4 mm)
10 8045684 (1)  Transmission
" 1685205 (1) Bracket
12 6355853 (4)  Washer
13 7892938 m Sunstrand Motor
14 803130 4) Sieeve Pin
15 803122 (4) Sleeve
16 700051091 (16)  Hex Nut UNF
17 7705700 (16)  Melica! Spring Lock Washer
18 700051087 (160 Stud

Revised March 1883 Form 700060966
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r— REAR WHEEL (16.9-28)

888888

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER



— WHEEL GEAR CASE AND BRAKE ASSEMBLY

805853 m Left Whee! Gear Case and Disc Brake (;
805861 (1} Right Wheel Gear Case and Disc Brake D

803114 n Housing pan
) Plug
813823 m Tube of Gasket Compound
752543 1) 8.Tooth Gear
826776 8 Wheel Bolt
752433 m Final Drive Shaft
802991 m Seal
712 (3} Bearing cone
711184 () Bearing Cup - Inner
10 803106 ) Final Drive Housing
1" 740373 1) Snap Ring
12 711242 (1)} Bearing Cup - Outer
13 711507 (2] Bearing Cone - Quter
14 752535 (4] 15. Tooth Pinion
15 7M234 (R} Bearing Cone - inner
16 710806 m Bearing Cup - Inner
17 044875 ) Oil Seal
18 802983 n O-Ring
19 807677 2) Brake Disc
20 803171 {1} Brake Housing Adapter Left
803064 {1 Brake Housing Adapter Right
21 803049 1} Brake Assembly
2 803080 m Brake housing right
803189 (1) Brake Housing Lett
23 803007 [2)] Seal
24 802975 ) Link Pin
25 803015 {1 Yoke
26 803031 1 Boot
27 803072 (1) Shaft
28 810457 (AR)  Shim (.003) N° 2803 P- 1862
810465 (AR)  Shim {.005) N° 2803 Q - 1863
810473 (AR}  Shim {.010) N° 2803 R - 1864
803023 (1} Oil Breatner
803056 m Cap
752444 m Nut
752469 (1 Washer
711218 M Bearing cone - Inner
nag 0 Bearing Cup - Inner
752477 m Spacer

DONOVDWN =

KRBLUEY

/
)

(s
Y/

"l!',l”"ll!l!
Fessrearionmensireonas fmarnsadin

Yepeserrrverrirsrererersoes

'I','!'"'.'l K’F"'
0
“h
()
'(,‘.
()
",
(]

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER
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25 803758 [ H
26 803650 )

27 803668 h
28 803957 h
29 803767 (1)

30 813923 1
31 803973 o
32 803999 in

33 803981 ()
34 7071343 i1
35 804633 (1
36 804625 2
37 804641 2
38 804658 (1)
39 803965 (1}
40 803551 (M
41 803882 2
42 813923 mn
43 803742 m
44 803635 )
45 803627 m

1 803452 12
2 803460 o
3 803478 (43}
4 803486 (R3]
§ 803494 "
6 752436 (1
7 803494 )
8 803486 in
9 803528 A1l
10 713594 m
1 712784 th
12 803718 (1]
13 803726 1
14 051474 tn
15 803361 m
16 803445 8}
17 803437 (e}
18 803429 0
19 813923 ]
20 803544 i
2 803569 n
22 803551 m
23 803627 31
24 803643 "

Ring Gear Rivet

Gear Cage

Ring Gear

Thrust Washer

Spider Gear

Spider, Cross Shaft

Spider Gear

Thrust Washer

Spider Housing Hatlf
Bearing Cone

Bearing Cup

Intermediate shaft

21 Tooth Gear

Bearing Cup

Snap Ring

Beaning Retainer

Snap Ring

Bearing

Tube of Gasket Compouna
Bearing Cage

Shaft

Seat

Bearing

33 Tooth Gear

Snap Ring

Spacer

Gear Case

Brake Drum

Main Housing

Tube of gasket Compound
Orum Retainer Washer
Dowel

Brake Retainer Washer
12-13x1-1:4"FTHB
Actuating Lever

Brake Shoe

Spring

Rolier

Brake Assembly

Seal

Seal Rail

Tube of Gasket Compound
28 Tooth Gear
Thrust Washer
Bearing

748321
803783
803023
£03841
803853
812923
803262
803296
803918
203866
803858
803874
803924
803254
803340
803932
803282
803247
803270
803612
804013
803593
803585

— TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

RN}
m
AN
21
(2!
h
1
[RE}
o
4
2
RN
in
22
in
[k}
th
(A3}
o
11}
(1
[RE}
mh

374" Pipe Elbow
Reducer

Relied titting
Gasket

Plug Shifter Spring

Tube ot Gasket Compound
Bearing

Bearing

Shatt Rai

Balt

Tension Spnna
Shitter Rail

Shitter Fork

17 Tooth Gear
Spacer

Shifier Fork
Bearing

Bearing

15 Tooth Gear
Main Shaft

32 - 18 Tooth Gear
42 Tooth Gear
Bearing

Fage 18
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69 803577
70 712208

72 803676
73 813923

75 803197
76 803817

711614 « 2-1/2° C

LRLLBLEBY

17220 » 1-7/8"

i
(1}
[3}]
m
(1)1
m
()]

m
(1
h
m
(AR)
(AR)
{AR)
m
(1)
31
(1}
(0}
(AR}
(AR}
(AR)
n
m
m
m
(A}
m
)
14)
4)

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER

Snap Ring
Bearing Cup
Gasket
Bearing Cup
Tube of Gasket Compound
Adapter

Gasket

Stud

Shaft

Bearing

Seal

Bearing Cage
Housing Shim .003"*
Housing Shim .005"
Housing Shim .010"
Snap Ring

Bearing Retainer
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone

Cap '
Housing Shim .010"
Housing Shim .005
Housing Shim 003"
Bearing

Snap Ring

Bearing Cone
Magnetic Plug
Pinion {16 Tooth}
27 Tooth Gear
Bearing Cone

Wear Washer
Floating Spider Gear



r— FRONT AXLE C )

5—-40 CP {2;

“age 18 HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER




3.2-:32CP (3

O NDU DL WN -

29
30
31
32
3
34
35
36
37
38
39

026930
074682
026328
826255
713537
077016
7713488
774414
1675180
074286
7704208
840405
7713506
1151307
7742315
077081
713545
711242
826271
711507
844050
1675131
7774102
1721224
7713514
074286
7795016
704601
076802
2014744
7046196
2016186
2014751
1675198
713305
740423
1675123
840488
705913

)
)
12)
2
2)
)
{1
(1
1
()
3)
(AR) (3)
m
6
m
mn
(1
3}
2}
2}
2)
)]
¥3]
m
()
4}]
m
(1)
(AR} (3)
(1))
m
(2)
2)
[3}]
(2)
4)
M
(AR) (6)
{AR) (2)

Axle Cap

HK 3/4" Nut
Wheel Stud

Hubd

Bearing Cone
Right Oiler

Left Pitch Swivel

3/4 - 16 Left Pitch Lower Nut

Direction Bar

3-4/16 Right Pitch Lower Nut

3/4 (C6) HK Nut
Adjustment Washer
Right Pitch Swivel
Seal Washer

Hose

1/8 NPTF 45° Oiler
internal Bearing Cup
External Bearing Cup
Flat Washer

Bearing Cone
Tightness Bushing
Right Spindle

1 Nylon Lock Nut
Cylinder Axis

Swivet

3/4 - 16 Hex Nut
Cylinder

1-1/2" HK Nut
Washer

Axle Pivot

90° Elbow

Washer

Wheel Pivot

Main Axle

Ball Thrust Bearing
Washer

Left Spindle
Adjustment washer
Washer

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER
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— FRONT WHEEL (11.5/80-15)

1 8027526 2) 11.5/80.15; Tire
2 7027154 2 Vatve Stem
3 7726342 2 9.00 ~ 15; Front Wheel

— FRONT WHEEL OPTION (14.0/65.16)

1 1727924 12i 14 0/65 1€ : B Ply Twre
2 1727932 2 14.C 65 16 Tube
3 1727940 2 11 x 1€ : Fron® Wheei

¢t age 20
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r— HEADER LIFT CYLINDER —

1722198 [R)] Hydraulic Cylinder

7734528 [} )] Piston
7735699 (41} Seal Repair Kit {Includes items Marked with Asterisks *)

—— STEERING CYLINDER: - —

7795016 ) Cylinder Complete

1 7737604 (R}] Rod

2 7038789 m Pin

3 7737620 i Piston

X 7737612 n Seat Kit (Items marked asterisk!*®

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER Page 21




r— BLOWER

M8 .30 C: APW: L (2)

2y

ey
M12-35 RHSSNB ; HFSLN (41 75 =
P

Eapd
VA

\%
g
,

12-25C (3

M10 - 30 RHSSNB; HFSLN (171

O M10 - 20 RHSSNB: HFSLN (28
2

“age 22
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M12 - 30 RHSSNB ; HFSLN (21

O,

M12-30C : HFSLN (8)

M12-40 RHSSNB : L ; H (8}

N B

M16 - 50 C; APW

?’— M16 - 60 C; APW; APW: HFSLN {2)

FOR MACHINE RUN 138.001.001 to 138.003.065

20
ral

23
24
28
26

044735

6435515
1147933
6467442
6435507
6435523
1724830
1729192
1135573
1145051
6355853
1135698
7705544
77748680
1686591
1686559
1186915

1187020
1680634

1186964
1186998
1187012
1680842
1186899
1148600

1186725
1680607

1148618
1680537
700050220
1680601

2

(R}
(43}
2)
m
i
(n
2
&}
14}
(81
4
31
i1
m
N
n
h
h
(A
m
313
(AR (8}
[
i2)
(R}
[AY]
23
(n
3
{n
[k}
(h
18
8)
i
i
h
()
i

Tightness Washer

Adjustment Shim

Adjustment Shim

Washer

Adjustment Shim

Adjustment Shim

Blower Shaft

Bearing

Rotor

Blower Blade

Washer

Support Angle

Washer

M 27 Nyton Lock Nut

Blower Beam

Blower Support

Side

Left Halt Scroll {S/N 143.001.001 to 143.002.055)
Left Hatf Scroll {S/N 143.003.001 and on)
Blower Side

Stitfening

Right Scroll

Shim

Fastening Bracket

Bonnet Hook .

Blower Bonnet (S/N 143.001.001 to 143.002.055)
Biower Bonnet (S/N 143.003.001 and on)
Bonnet Handle

Scraper

Washer

Bracket

Biower Collar (S/N 143.001 001 to 143.002.055}
Blower Collar {S/N 143.003.001 and on}
Conical Span Hex Nut

Conical Span Screw

Key

Nut

Threaded Rod

1 4-28 Straight Zerk

Blower Bearnings

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER
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- BLOWER

8
z
-4
(7
">
T
S
z
w
(2]
I
[:4
8
o
e
b3

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER
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M12 - 30 RHSSNB: HFSLN (2}

1 044735
2
3 6435515
4 1147933
5 700601017
6 6435507
M12 - 40 RHSSNB: L: H (8) 7 6435523
8 1724830
9 1729193
10 1135573
11 1145051
12 1135698
13 6355853
14 7705544
15 7774680
2 6 1686559
17 700601015
18 1186915
19 1680634
20 1186964
21 1186998
22 1187012
23 1680842
24 1186899
25 1148600
26 1680607
27 1148618
. 28 1680597
29 700050220
30 1680601
kil 1680593
32 700600966
3 026401
34 026781
35 761791
36 1686658
37 1686666
38 077016
39 8745606

{2)

{h
1)
(2}
m
n
n
2)
)
4)
4)
(8
)
(k}}
1}
2
(83}
(2}
mn
)
m
(AR) (4)
m
2
m
2
)
3
(kN
(13}
(33}
8
8)
a1
m
(1
m
m

M16 - 60 C: APW: APW; HFSLN (2}

FOR MACHINE RUN 143.004.001 and on

Tightness Washer

Adjustment Shim
Adjustment Shim
Shim

Adjustment Shim
Adjustment Shim
Blower Shatt
Bearing

Rotor

Blower Blade
Support Angle
Washer

Washer

Nylon M27 Lock Nut
Blower Support
Plate

Side

Left Half Scroll
Blower Side
Stiffening

Right Scrofl

Shim

Fastening Bracket
Bonnet Hook
Blower Bonnet
Bonnet Handle
Scraper

Washer

Bracket

Blower Collar

Wear Sheet

Conica! Span Hex Nut
Conical Span Screw
Key

Nut

Threaded Rod
144-28 Straight Zerk
Biower Bearings

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER
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1 2017333
2 852269
3 6364467
4 840504
840660

840678

5 2017325
6 047365
7 1678986
8 6422494
6422505
6422513

9 6848691
10 1677673
n 061077
12 851667
13 7749120
14 7086481
15 761685
16 1722503
17 794735
18 6230023
19 1685189
20 761205
pal 047373
22 047365
23 7027972
24 2014868
25 851972
26 7848417
27 855973
28 1722487
29 069997
30 7047764
31 1677533
32 866160
33 058412
34 7052673
35 1677558
36 7052699
37 854315
38 1677681
39 7052699
40 1678994
LA 077057
a2 20168921
43 1682921
a4 077602
a5 1677624
46 705905
47 8845604
48 6425581
49 1674969
50 1688977
S1 1689249
52 1689207
53 1689223
54 1689215
55 1689173
56 7030257
57 061598
58 2017341
59 1688894
60 1677541
61 1724251
62 1724244
63 863068
64 6448070
65 7086002
66 077628
67 077602

FOR MACHINE RUN 143.001.001 to 143.003.055

2)
(2)
(AR} (8)
(AR) (8)
(AR} (4}
{AR) (6)
)
th
(4]
(AR} (4)
(AR} (2}
{AR) {4)
(1
(RE}
(RE}
n
n
m
)
n
(6}
(6)
o
n
(1
{1
)
(N
(n
tn
)
(1
4)
)
(X3
(n
m
)
(hY}
2)
m
m
2)
2
tn
(1
(1
m
m
(h
(13}
m
{AR} (2)
o
0}
Qj
(2}
{1
m
m
n
)
m
3
4)
2
tn
mn
n
2
[k

— FORAGE HARVESTER DRIVE o

TYPE A R/C 60

@

Shearing Hub

Circlips

Shim

Machinery Bushing Th. 1 mm
Machinery Bushing Th. 0.4 mm
Machmery Bushing Th. 0,6 mm
Double Sprocket

Quick Attach

Tensioner

Shim

Shim

Shim

Speed Gear

Guard

Key

Double Chain

Quick Attach

Coupling Sprocket

Key

Sheave

Mouth Piece

Spring

Cutterbox Lower Sheet

Key

Elbowed Link

Quick Attach

Guard

Coupling Gear

Chain

Quick Attach

Bett m 6) g
Sheave T~
Hex Socket Set Screw .

Coupling Sprocket
Lug

Eye Ring Bolt
Puliing Spring
Bronze Washer
Plate

Heat Treated Bushing
Tensioner Sheave
Tensioner

Shearing Spacer
Spacer

90° Oiler

Key

Shearing Hub

Oiler

Tensioner Bracket
Washer

Gear Box

Satety Bolts Lot (Bag of 10}
Adjustment Shim

Plate 3/8-5FTC: H(2)
Lever

Spacer

Rod

Spacer

Lever

0. Seal

Key

Double Sprocket

Bracket

Plate

Bronze Washer

Bronze Washer

Mecanindus Pin

Safety Bolts Lot (Bag ot 10}

Chain Type AR/CB0 (159 Links - 1 connection Link}

Zerk

Zerk

M10-70C ; L (6)

y

M10-25 RHSNB : HFSLN (4)

it
@
@

3/8—4FTC . H @)

tage 26
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TYPE AR/C60

Yy 1
59 link i ($
’»19Cenn:tlcr link _},"> ﬁ(
A
2o A5
\.‘}

552
-
\)
€“3°‘

-~

16 APW (5} (AR}

()

5/8-5"1/2C; L;: H

M10—25 RHSNB ; P; HOLN (2}
1/2-1.1.4"C; L ; APW (8!
Mi2-150C: L; H (2

6 APW : APW (2)

-

M6-35C: H; H{2iw

.;‘?a

i I ¢
L MBZ30C : APW; APW ; APW - HFSLN 21~ -3 MB—25 RHSSNB ; HFSLN (4) (8@
7708 Qv
G- - S .
,/:," > ‘- ~. @' 80 FTC ; M
K{;/B—ZJ/Z"CE APW ; APW ; APW ; L (2) i '@ l
‘/‘ IS g : M12 HOLN NP
: e Y T . N o ®
) o % @

@ N

MB—25C ; L; APW : APW : H (2) |

M10—50 RHSSNB ; HOLN

M8-25 RHSSNB ; L ; H (2
3/8—3/4C ; L (2)

1/4:1114C ; HCLN (2) &

TYPE A R/C 60
N
)\S

Lt

P
ooy

45T e
I -

* PACKED AND SOLD BY 10 ITEMS

® @

(10}  M6-35 Hex Cap Screw (C8-8B)
(20) M6 Hex Nut (CB)

1/2-1.3:4C ; L 14)
Loy AL
- .

“~

+ 43 Links

Yk PACKED AND SOLD BY 10 ITEMS

% @

ao 1/4 x 1" 1/4 Hex Cap Screw {Gr.5)
{100 1/4 Hex Lock Nut {Gr.5)

Reuised Se_P}ember 4384 Form F00050956

M12-40C ; L ; APW ; APW ; H (4)
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FORAGE HARVESTER DRIVE )

TYPE A R/C 60

M8-25 C ; APW ; APW ; H (2)

FOR MACHINE RUN N° 143.004.001 and on

1 8845604 (1) Gear Box
2 7052699 2) Shesring Spacer
j 3 700601251 [4)] Bracket
(<) 4 6422505 (AR)  Shim
6422513 (AR} Shim
3/8x48 FTC: H 4 6422489 (AR} Shim
6422497 (AR} Shim
5 . 840504 (AR} Machinery Bushing Th. 1 mm
3:8x5° FTC : H (2 840660 (AR) Machinery Bushing Th. 0,4 mm
840678 {AR) Machinery Bushing Th. 0,6 mm
6 6364467 (8) Shim
7 700601253 {1 Guard
8 7047764 ) Coupling Sprocket
9 851667 ) Double Chain
10 7086481 i Coupling Sprocket
11 061077 ) Key
12 855973 (A1) Belt
13 1685189 (1} Shield
14 794735 (6} Mounth Piece
15 6230023 (6) Spring
16 761205 (1 Key
17 7027972 ) Shield
18 047373 (AL} Elbowed Link
19 047365 (n Quick Attach

Revised March 1883 Form 700060966
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20 077602 n Zerk 2 700601255 [§}] Tensicner

2 2014868 1 Coupling Sprocket k<) 700601258 in Bracket

2 851972 (1) Double Chain 34 077602 m Zerk

Z 7849417 ()] Quick Attach 35 700601250 [§1] Tensioner Bracket

2 1722487 1 Sheave 36 705905 ) Washer

25 7052699 {2) Heat Treated Bushing 37 2016921 m Key

26 1677558 (1) Plate 38 077057 o 90° Oiler

Z 70652673 1) Bronze Washer 39 1682921 ) Shearing Hub

28 866160 m Eye Ring Botlt 40 7748120 m Quick Arttach

29 700601249 {1) tug 41 7086002 m Chain Type AR/C 60 (159 Links + 1 connector Links}
30 058412 (1) Spring 42 6448070 th Safety Bolt {(Packed and sold by 10 items)
AN 854315 (4}] Sheave

5/8 x 41/2" C; 16 APW ; 16 APW ; 16L H

©

M10-35 C : APW ; APW ; L H (2)

T2 x 187 C P2 LA
e M12-150 C ; L ; H {2)

A

32-40CP
|
M6-35C ; APW ; APW ; H; H (2} XK

|
|
!

See Page 40

TYPE AR/C60
159 finks 5‘1&@&

+1 Connector link e

1/2 x 1-3/4” C ;12 L (4)

TR ~/1</)

— M1260 C; L : APW ; H
ﬂ/ * PACKED AND SOLD BY 10 ITEMS

Y2 x 11/2°C:P; 1202 @

(10} M6-35 Hex Cap Screw (C8-8)
{20} M6 Hex Nut (C8)

¢

Revised March 1983 Form 700050956
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@ [— CUTTERBOX TRANSMISSION — —_ —

201733 @) Safety Hub

077339 2 Zerk

2 Retainer Ring

7086002 n Chain Type AR/C 60 (159 Links + 1 connector Links)
6425581 (4} Safety Bolt (Packed and Sold by 10 items}

047365 [ }] Connector Link VR 3
2017341 (1) Double Sprocket Satery ~ 4 & X —

2017325 (1) Double Sprocket Safety_—4 &, X = &
700051070 {1}  Feed Roll Transmission

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 7047764 (1) Half Coupling ¥:7 1.
n 069997 {2) 5/16 x 1/2” (Gr 5) Socket Set Screw
12 061077 M Key
13 2014173 (1) Sheave
19 761205 1 Key
15 (1) Slotted Spring Pin
16 700601262 (1) Suppont
17 1674969 (AR} Shim
18 1688977 1) Plate
19 1689249 1) Lever . M8-25 RHSSNB ; HFSLN (4)
20 1724251 4) Bronze Washer
21 1689215 m Spacer
2 1689223 (1 Rod M12.80 FTC ; H
2 7030257 () Seal
24 061538 (1 Key
% 2022580 m Chain Tightener
2% 1724244 (2} Bronze Washer
27 1689207 (1} Spacer : ys1 vz C 8
‘ 2 1674944 ) Lever.

MI2 HTLN ; P

See Page 36 A - 37 A

W 1/4 x 1-1/8" C ; HCLN {2}

R
o 3.2-5CP{2)

TYPE A R/C 60

Y PACKED AND SOLD BY 10 ITEMS TYPE AR/ SO

@ +1 Conneclor hnk

110} 174 x 1" 1/4 Hex Cap Screw {Gr.5)

- 43 Lk
e 1100 174 Hex Lock Nut 1Gr.5)

Supplement to lllustrated Parts Listing Form 700050956
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1163534
2 2014587
3 1163617
- 1163583
‘; 2014488
& 832316
7 2014595
g 2015006
° 2014603
e 7745862
o 2014462
32 2014470
3 735407
3 201456
5 2014553
[ 1163526

7 052167
14 2022457

i

Lo S e . LD

o
AN

i
(AL
2
(AN
"
2.
VAR
"

Knide Box Lid

Knite Sharpener End
Bor Lia Door
Adjustment Rod
Sharpener Eng

Stum 1AR¢
Mounting

Steeve

Ratchet

Stone

- Tube

Tube

Seal

Siug Shim
Nvion Lock
Ran Bar
Washer
Shietd

age 30 HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER




— CUTTERBOX CHOPPER

10 APW

SERSS

2019552 2
6451272 n

Cover Plate
Right Cylinder Mount
1726082 (6) Tungsten Knite (6 required for set}
7745896 (18) Knife Bolt
30) Hex Jam Nut
708149 12} 1/2 x 2 -9/16” (gr 5) Square Head set Screw
8745671 (21} Right Spider
761593 2 Specia! Gib Key
6494272 m Cenier Spider
10 ° 083419 (1) 378 x 1/2" igr 5) Socket Set Screw

WONOU DL WN =

" 1680153 m Left Spider

12 7751324 m Cutter Shaft

13 708206 {6) 1/2 = 2" (gr 5} Square Head Set Screw
14 6224984 (1 Special Key

15 076851 18} Flat Washer

16 076117 118 7/8" Lock Washer

17 074088 {18y 7/8” Hex Nut

18 6419485 ()]
19 6451264 )]

Anti Wrapping Knife
Left Cytinder Mount

20 2015105 4] Lid Holddown
il nan 2) Bearing Assembly
22 714329 m Bearing

2 1152081 2 Shutter
24 2019719 m Support

sasreIeN

R

N

&

=D

~.

<

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER
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— UPPER FEED ROLLS o

v
M 10 - 25 HSFCHCS ; HOLN (2}

™~

TYPE AR/ 60
139 hinks
o1 Connector tink

347 P{2)

TYPE A R/C60

2017804 {1} Lett Strap
2021673 2 Rubber Flat
1167105 m Flat Washer
1185370 [AH] Upper Front Feed Roll
744938 (7) Seal
6226534 (2) Housing
713289 8) Bearing Cone
710228 8 Bearing Cup
9 077040 ) 1/4” - 28 x 45 Zerk o a8
10 2017812 (1) Right Strap 1 ha
n 1167196 M €nd Cap
12 1149137 m Right Bearing Mounting Plate (2
13 6251730 [3}] Sprocket 26 Tooth (2)
14 2015071 n Shield
15 2017416 {2 Special Washer
16 7088925 m Sprocket 17 Tooth
17 6376412 (3)] Upper Feed Roll Equalizer
18 2014931 4} Pin
19 2013969 {4) Lift Link
20 1149129 {1 Left Bearing Mounting Plate
21 2013977 (3) Plate
2014827 3 Spacer
761635 (3) 1/4 x 1-1/8" Key
7089352 [2))] Sprocket 20 Tooth
2023604 (2} Washer
6431258 3) Center Lock Nut
704155 [2}] 5/8" Hex Jam Nut
70171 m 5/8 x 2 - 1/4" {Gr. 5) Hex Cap Screw
6377220 (h1] Left Bracket
6886634 3] Upper Rear Feed Rol!
m Right Bracket
2015133 (1} Right Swing Arm
6467146 2) Housing
2019602 (6} Movable Deflector Insen
6377279 (R} Movable Deflector
6451744 ) Left Swing Arm
089235 (31} idler Sprocket 13 Tooth
7086002 (AR} Chain R/C 60 - 159 Links + 1 Connector Link
047365 1 Connector Link of R/C 60
047373 () Oftset Link
876508 (A} 27 Wide Plain Washer

B ND?HE WN —

e

M10-20C:L°

M10-25C; P HOLN ; (6)

SEREUSSLBRUBYNYNENGN
8
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8 )14

M0 35C; APW ; HOLN (3)

M10-25 RHSSNB : HOLN {6)

M 10 - 35 C : HOLN {3)

5 8 APW {AR)

M 10 - 35 C ; HOLN (6)

M10—35 RHSSNB ; L'; H (2)

Page 33
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r— FEED ROLL HOUSING AND CUTTER @

(L3}

)
2
@\E\Q\D f (2’\M16—100C 2)
(7';7701!6551' @ ° 3
".Mis» HJIN (% (

i\
O
3/8 - 16 x 1/2 CPHSSS(2) ﬁ\&

TYPE ARA 60
159 1; ‘ &@ﬁ\
el
~

9 links
+1 Connector 1u

fink /
‘E.s‘*“
O

2

"SR
’
’ t
~7 H
MI0-30C:L:HI(4

~ S
. |
) X\
S N

M10-25 RHSSNB : L : H (4} ;\é

:

‘
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x1-1/4C ;L6

M10-30 RHSSNB ; L ; H 14}

174 - 28 x 1/4 CPHSSS (2)

3/8-16x1-1/2C; L6}

W NDU L WN

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER

M10—-30 RHSNB ; L ; APW ; H (4)

6451769
2019586
761585

7088933
2023885
2021913
7088917
761379

7086002
047365

047373

1726603
077040

1187202
77715620
1685692
16385684
1187194
1683317
2019560
2023877
1187467
6843668
739300

1152081
1678424
7711617
2021897
7751845
6451736
2019578
6451728
8746497
7746472
077081

7746167
751487

2023364
2023356

m
2
(1}
23]
)
1}
(A}]
n
)
m
m

2i
2
4)
2}
2
2)
2t
2
m
(2}
2}
4}
2
2)
4)
(1)
)
(8}
2}
)
4)
4)
4
4)
2)
2)
()

Lower Front Feed Roll

Grass Ring

6/16 x 5/16 x 1 - 1/8” Key

Pignon 18D P19,05

Right Grass Knife

Right Pivot Bracket

Sprocket 12 Tooth

5/16 x 5/16 x 1 - 3/4” Gib Key

Chain Type AR/C 60 159 Links + 1 Connector Link
Connector Link of R/C 60
Oftset Link of R/C 60
Spring

1/4 - 28 x 45° Zerk
Adjusting Bolt

M16 - Hex Nut, Left Hand
Adjusting Wedge
Adjusting Wedge

Hex Bolt

Spacer

Crescent

Left Grass Knife

Knife Box

Screw Bracket

Nylon Washer

Cover

Clamp

Bearing Assembly

Left Pivot Bracket

Cutter 8ar

Scraper

Grass Ring

Lower Rear Feed-Roll

1/8 NPTF Street Elbow
Mate Connector

1/8 NPTF x 45° Zerk
Female Connector

tine Clamp

Grease Line 21” 1/2 Long
Grease Line 21 Long

o lGsd
(=19 SN G;M;‘ <-
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— FEED ROLL DRIVE TRANSMISSION ®

5/8-11H, %

~
F
5/16-18 x 3/4 C, H, L {12)

O-Ring is not needed tor
thus Bearing Assembly

3/8-16 x 1C, L (3)

5/8-11 x 1-1/2
RHSNB, H, L

3
5/16-18 x 1-1/4 C, H, L (4) J ~
FOR MACHINE RUN N° 143.001.001 to 143.003.066 m
. 5/8 P
6848691 (RE] Transmission Complete Feedrol! @ @
1 6291587 (1)  Left Mounting Transmission 29 6296271 11} Plate, Outer .
2 6457980 6} Collar 30 844644 Al Gasket, Plate Q
3 7038524 {18)  Garter Seal {O-Ring!} 3 844696 3 Gasket, Bearing
4 7038532 4) O-Ring {.139 x 2.734 1.D ) 32 051813 ) Cylindrical Bearing (Without O-Ring)
5 712612 (8) Flange 33 052068 3 Snap Ring
6 B44670 {4y Gasket Flange 34 061077 h 1/4 x 174 x 1-1/4” Key
7 6296263 (n Piate, Quter 35 6262471 3} Spacer, 1’8 Thick
8 844662 1 Gasket, Plate 36 052613 ; Snap Ring
9 6495071 1 Left Side Housing 37 7047657 {1 Sprocket, 11 Tooth
10 6283162 ) Washer, Idler 28 077040 2) 1:/4.28 x 45" Zerk
T 6291892 {2) Spacer, 174" Thick 39 6470157 (A1} Piate, Right
12 052175 (ARN7) 5/8 x 18 Ga Machinery Bushing a0 714923 2 Spherical Bearing
13 6841100 Q) Sprocket, 60 Pitch, 36 Tootn 41 6511547 (k1) Right Side Housing
14 6291926 1) Shaft, Header Drive 42 844704 1) Gasket, Case
15 087726 in Sprocket, 15 Tooth 43 6848725 (&3] Shaft, input
16 7747801 i) No. 60 Roller Chain, 58 Links a4 7030711 (A3 O-Ring
17 801910 (2] Bolt 45 6291736 {ARN3+ .034 x 3-3/4"° Machinery Bushing
18 6283154 m Bolt Specia! 46 6291744 {4y .057 x 3-3/4" Machinery Bushing
19 063616 (2) 1/8 x 3/6” Roll Pin a7 744946 m Seal
20 6281943 ) Reinforcement. Transmission 48 852319 (1 Snap Ring
21 6291918 31 Spacer, 3/8" Thick 49 8051039 {2) Roller Bearing
2 6291686 1 Shaft Right 50 801977 th Spacer, .665" long
23 6291777 [l Shatt, Upper Front Roll 51 800045 (n 5716 x 5/16 x 1-1/4" Key
24 089235 2) Sprocket 13 Tooth 52 8803561 (3} Gear, 15 Tooth
25 6291611 1 Right Mounting Transmission 53 6841738 th Spacer, 5/8" long
26 6285712 n Plate, inner 54 800441 &1 Retaining Ring
27 087866 a1 No. 80 Roller Chain 55 069799 i6) 1/4-20 x 1/4 Socket Head Set Screw
28 6284375 51 Spherical Bearing with (2} Rings iGasket and Lock Collari 56 713313 {2} Needie Bearing

Revised March 1883 Form 700060966
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801803 m Gear, 15 Tooth

805200 (1} Gear

713768 2} Needle Bearing

801878 {2) Shaft

805218 m Shaft

732834 [R}] O-Ring

8045973 in Shifter, Transmission

704924 (2} 5/8-11 Hex Top Lock Nut
801795 (' Gear, 27 Tooth

740068 {AR)2) 1-1/4 x 18 Gauge Machinery Bushing
6841134 ) Spacer, 27/32" long

6291637 m Shatt, Input

061127 ) 1/4 x 1/4 x 2-1/2" Key

70 6841183 ) Shat:, Feedroll

77 7751605 (1) Vent. Plug

72 772319 [¥]] 3/8 x 3/8" Socket Head Shoulder Screw
73 801753 (1} Cover

74 746305 (8] 1/2* Pipe Plug

75 844688 {2) Gasket, Plate

76 6470140 h Plate, Left

77 063206 (4) 3/8 x 1" Dowell Pin

78 6294367 (1 Flange Bearing Assembly

79 6294359 (2} Flange Bearing Assembly

80 6294383 mn Spherical Bearing with O-Ring

BEIRRRBL28ELL

RN
. 3/8-16 x 3/4C, L (2)
@ 3/8-16 x 3/4 C, L (2)
AN

L
1/4-20 x 3/8 CPH\SSS

~

3 i @3/8
N » -16 x 1C, L{3)
@@ a
; ) ‘\~7\
L4 / .

Q\I'\) 1 Q At

/e R

e 1L S

Revised March 1383 Form 700050956 ’
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FOR MACHINE RUN N° 143.004.001 snd on

WONON D WN -

RERZEBEYLELBRUBBBYRBNYN

&85

700051070

046417
801860
074062
757183
801753
801118
801936
802116
761478

6262471
061283
801977

8801896
800045
801969

700051074
061077

8051039
800441
801951
763417

7030711

m

(2)
m
3)
{4}
1}
4)
3
2)
(2)
n
(A)]
(5)
(2)
)
4
(3
M
(%)}
m
)
()}
(1)}
(2)
(2)
(2]}
(A)]
(3)
2)
mn
(2}
a)
m
m
2)
m
)
(871
2
m
3)
(2)
m
(A)]
2)
(8}]
31
(1

Transmission Complete

Pipe Plug

Shaft

Hex Nut

Seal

Drive Cap

Ball Bearing

Spacer .562" long

14 Tooth Sprocket

174 x 1/4 x 2 - 1/8" Key
Spacer 1.313" long
Collar

Retaining Ring

Idler Adjustment Plate
Spacer 287" long

15 Tooth Idler Sprocket
3/32 x 1 Cotter Pin
Bolt, 4-1/4" long
Spacer 50,7 mm long
Sprocket W/A - 60 8 19
Needle Bearing

27 Tooth Gear

Shaft

Sprocket 60 B 11

Bolt, 3-1/4" long

N® 60 Roller Chain
Spacer, 73,5 mm long
Washer

Bushing

1/4 x 1 Woodruft Key
Spacer .655' long
Spacer 53,5 long

Index Shat1 Assembly
Shifter Casting

5716 x 5/16 x 1-1/4” Key
Spacer .807" long

18 Tooth Gear

174 x 1/4 x 1-1/4" Key
Bearing

Spacer .161” long

Bal! Bearing

Retaining Ring

Coltar

Spacer 1.535" long

3/8 x 1-1/8" Dowel Pin

Right Transmission Housing

Shatt
O-Ring

— FEED ROLL DRIVE TRANSMISSION

BIRRRAV2BELLTRLLLELEES

FIANNIY

Seal

Retaining Ring
15 Tooth Gear
Collar

1/4 x 1/4” Set Screw
15 Tooth Gear
Gear

Needle Bearing
O-Ring

Shaft

Shaft

N° 60 Doubte Strand Endless Roller Chain 58 Pitches

Shaft

Spacer .750" long

7.93 x 7.93 x 50.8 Key
W/A 60-36 Tooth Sprocket
Gasket

Left Transmission Housing
Reducer

Breather Plug

Seal

Shatt

Zerk

Snaft

Bearing

Coliar

1/4 x 1/4 x 1-1/4 Straight Key

Bearing

Page 36A
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1. 1676329
2 1720070
3676477
4 7723058
5 7024664
6 1676295
7 1145812
8 1726645
9 1720796
10 1720788
11 6423792
12 076851
13 Inne
14 1686393
15 1720846
16 1676378
17 1676279
18 1724871
19 1721679
20 1721521
21 1720861
22 755751
23 1676287
24 1720853
25 1720812
26 8022089
27 1676220
28 1676428
23 1676410
30 1676360
3N 1721547
32 1676238
33 1720804
34 1720895
3% 1721000
36 1720119
37 700600559
38 700600560
39 1676402
40 1676345
a1 791467
42 7746449
a3 7746118
4 7791874
45 7891120
46 38563
47 791418
48 791368
49 8720757
50 7044159
51 1676485
52 1721299
53 1720127
54 755777
55 7024656

m
m
[8}]
m
m
m
2)
)
(A
3
2
2)
m
(R}
m
mn
m
(3}
(1l
[}
i
2
a)
m
h
[h}]
[8}]
2
m
m
n
(A1)
n
(8}
n
m
a
[4]]
m
(2)
m
m
(23}
(R}
m
)
2)
2}
m
m
(2}]
m
(R}
)
[8}]

Bearmn

Fuel Tank
Beam

Fittering Piece
Pre Screener
Filter Bracket
Collar

Aur Filter

Sleeve
fastening Clamp
Fastening Lug
Flat Washer
Clutch

Clutch Lever
Air Hose

Lug

Lug

Fastening Collar
Flange

Exhaust

Water Hose
fastening Collar
Lug

Water Hose
Hydraulic Pump
Fastening Collar
Alternater Bracket
Spacer

Spacer

Tensioner
Alternater

Sheave
Mecanindus Pin
Beits Set

Belt

Tank Cap

Tube

Tube

Tube

Belt

Male Mouth Piece
Male Mouth Piece
Hose Mouth Piece
Steeve

Check Vaive
Nipple #84631Y4
Drain Seal
Drain Cap
Hose

Seat
Transmitter
Seal

Fuel Filter
Collar
Filter Cover

M6-16C; APW.  H

13
See Page 41

o

— ENGINE ACCESSORIES

*

C

\

50 - 70 HC (12}

~

-I\ ) @ See Page 43

MB-20C. L: APW 14

Fage 38
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©
12
O]
[<]
[

M8 - 25 C;: APW; HFSLN {2}

——— .
ﬁ M10 - 25 C; APW: APW: L. H {4}

M12 - 30 RHSSNB: L: H (3)

M4.30C:L(3)

M12-40 C; APW: L; H (2

%K Bons delivered with mator

A Flange N°® 1721679 inciudes 2 flanges,
2 screws, 2 washers.

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER
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8845604
1 7744675
2 816634
3 1726371
4 1726496
§ 1721844
6 1726546
7 1726538
8 7810708
9 8804379
8804387
8804445
10 712805
1" 7810732
12 816634
13 7744667
14 7810716
15 712797
16 1726389
17 1726383
18 8800674
18 8804403
8804411
8804429
20 713446
2 713420

M10-30C ; L (12}

(R}

1]
m
)
2)
n
2
2
m
{AR)
(AR}
{AR}
m
(n
3
i
(2}
n
i
M
n
(AR)
(AR)
{AR}
2)
2)

— MAIN DRIVE GEAR BOX —

Gear Box Assembly

Seal
Plug
Shatht

14 x 9 x 40 Tapered Key

Gear 20 Teeth
Washer

Lock Nut

Cap

Gasket (0.5 mm)
Gasket (0,1 mm)
Gasket (0,3 mm)
Bearing

Hoosing

Plug

Seal

Cap

Bearing

20 T Gear with Shaft
Long Hub
Breather Plug
Shim (0,15 mm)
Shim (0,3 mm)
Shim (0,5 mm)
Cup

Cone

M10~25C ; L (4)

M10-35C ; L (8)

Fage 40
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©® — POWER TAKE OFF CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

1725746 m Axis

1726166 (1) Special Nut
1725837 (1) Crown

1725829 m Disc with Hub
1725803 (3} Spring

1725622 2) Clutch Disc
1728530 [2)] intermediate Disc
1725811 {1) Spring Plate
1726763 3 Mecanindus Pin
10 1725589 m Spring

n 1726587 m Stop Axis

12 1726605 3 Axis

13 1726613 m Disc

DONOWLDWN -

14 1725633 tn Adjustment Collar
15 1725662 (A} Socket

1725621 (15)  Spring

1726744 . (V) Circlip

1725671 3) Roller

1726736 3) Circlip

1725753 3 Lever

1725585 3) Axis

1726801 Q) Oiler

1725860 (1) Clutch Shatt
1726132 (3} Key

1726140 1) Key

1726488 n Lip Sea!

1725787 ) Cover

1726157 n Bearing

7052251 ) Circlip

077602 2 Right Oiler
1725779 h Clutch Hose
1726637 {1 Lip Seal

1725704 {1} Cover

1725712 ) Seal

8050353 m Bearing

1725852 )} Fork Shaft
1725761 in Shield

7852881 M Circlip

7852999 n Circlip

1725647 (n Socket M6—16C ; L (2
762443 21 Mecanindus Pin
1725845 [8)] Ciutch Fork
762807 (2) Spring Pin

SREBBBYUBALURBLSBBYBRRRBREBIZI5

M10--70C . L {4}
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—— U-JOINT ASSEMBLY

1722255

1722263
722

M

2)
2)

U-Joint Assembly GLAENZER

Flanged Yoke
Journal Repair Kit

“age 42
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‘@ — AIR CLEANER -

1726645 (R}] Air Cleaner Assembly Compilete

1 1728468 (1) Air Cleaner Cartridge Ref. P13-0767
2 1728450  (})  Air Cleaner Cantridge Ref. P13-0772

I— ENGINE FILTERS _ 1

1 Primary Fitter (long)

(81
2 797738 {1} Complete Filter {Short)
3 1720820 (1) Lip Sea!
1720168 (A1) Besring
5 T2 (1) Oil Cantridge
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— SOUND-PROOFING

1 1679737 M Shield
2 1680071 o 0-Ring
3 1673844 (kM Shield

age 44 HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER




O

M8-25 C ; APW ; APW ; HFSLN (8)

Page 45
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1 763938
2 1676931
3 7827439
4 1678259
5 1678358
6 796938
7 815167
8 7727258
9 1676832
10 1676964
n 1677178
12 1676980
13 1720440
14 1676956 -
15 1677137
16 1677160
17 1677318
18 1189760
19 1189794
20 1678812
21 858571
22 1677186
23 1676899
24 858951

4)
2
(2)
2
2!
m
8
{4)
2
th
m
(A
m
(8}
m
(2MAR)
n
(V3]
2
2)
2
(R}
(a}]
14)

FIRE-SCREENS, RADIATORS

Mecanindus Pin
Rod

Bonnet Fastener
Bonnet Fastening Bracket
Hand-Rail

Oit Radiator

Cupel

Rubber Washer
Spacer

Ventilating Pipe Plate
Fire-Guard
Ventilating Pipe
Water Radiator
Radiator Bracket
Hinge

Shim

Beam

Back Stop

Axis

Lug

Compression Spring
Gate

Hinge Axis

Brake Spring

M10 - 100 C; APW; HOLN (2}
M10 - 70 C; APW; HOLN (2)

(gc- Q C:\;LC"L\

M10-30C : APW : APW ;L H (4)

ME—16C ; APW ; L {4)

M12 - 80 RHSSNE; APW (2)

Xy (8»

& 14)

2
o

M12 HOLN : APW (2}

Page 46
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/ SR MI0-25C; APW ; APW L. H(8)
’ ‘ ®

J— Ma-20RusSNB  APW Lo H @)

(2)
(2)

9@.:

[©]

®
M10-30C ;: APW ; APW ; L ; H {6) ® 2
. )

MB-25C ; APW : L (4)

@ —
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— FOOT-BRIDGE, HOODS

N

e
A
o
| -,
g<

®

Noe?
> 7 o .
ME.25C APW. APW: HESLN 21 . A~ :// ///// 5 o

O

M8 .20 C: APW; APW, L H (3}

(

M0 25 HSFCHCS, APW HFSLN i2:

A1 35 C APW HESLN .4./® @'ﬁ\
)

/@Vz QA

A1 30 C APW APW MFSLN N

AIC 35 C aBvi APy, HFSL?./

SANERS

®

77
//
/
i
&
\

(w

- ace 48 HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER



25C. aPw_ arw

M8 - 20 C: APW, APW: HFSLN I3)

1689736

1678234 m
1685635 h
700601018 (M)
1689728 [RF)
1689504 1))
8721862 12)
1689603 m
1689645 12t
858571 {2)
1189760 (21
1189794 (2t
1189695 (2
1189703 21
1680070 (i
1689710 (RN}
1689660 12
1689470 (R}]
1689678 (1
1689702 1)
1680069 ()
1689637 2
1689587 (R3]
1689538 (31

Stairs
Counter Plate

Upper Beam {S/N 143.001.001 to 143.003.055)
Upper Beam (S5/N 143.004.001 and on}

Stairs

Right Hand Rail
Rubber

Side Shield
Rod

Spring

Stop

Axis

Stiffening
Stiffening
Right Bonnet
Right Hinge
Bonnet Axis
Central Bonnet
Bonnet

teft Hinge

Left Bonnet
Handle

Lett Side Shield
Left Hand Rail

M8 - 20 C: APW: APW; HFSLN (2)

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER
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r— AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC PUMP

*%k
* ¥k

1720812

8733636
8733644

)

(2
h
(RN}

Pump Complete {SALAMI Ref. 2 PA 19/D. VPS 16/70}

Seal
Seal Repair Kit
General Valve

Page 50
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o MAIN DRIVE HYDRAULICS —
8742488 (1) Pump Complete (Sunstrand 22 - 2157} Ve '1
8843401 m Pump Complete (Sunstrand 22 - 2157} Rebuilt A

A - ]

7032873 m Kit - Controt Valve
7032881 m Control handie
7032831 (3 O - Ring

7032948 (1) Gasket - Control Vatve
7032923 2 Check Valve Assembly
7032915 (A1} Gasket - Charge Pump
7032899 (1) Kit - Charge Pump
7032857 ) Seal Kit - Main Shaft
msie 1) Slotted Hex Jam Nut
761403 ()] Woodrutt Key

C WO N L WN -

7892938 m Motor Complete {Sunstrand 22 - 3099}
7892979 (31] Motor Complete Rebuilt

7073075 2) High Pressure Valve Assembly
7032824 (A1} Kit Manifold Replacement
7032857 (R )] Seal Kit Main Shaft

7032832 (AN Seal Kit Manifoid

WA =
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r— LINKAGE )

FOR MACHINE RUN N° 143.001.001 1o 143.003.055

1 1678663 (R)] Shueld 3 1684471 Y] Cupen
2 1678705 h Lug 32 1784455 t Shiipve:
3 1722305 th 10 Groove Sheave 33 2024578 o Key "
4 1722321 h 2 Belts Set 33 1684570 1 Strap
5 2017861 (31} Litting Rod Axis 35 1722323 y Puthing Soring
6 840660 1o Adyustment Wasber 35 1686864 0 Right Fliange:
7 840678 i) Adjustment Washer 37 1686922 th Drum
8 1189612 i Lifung Bar 38 762807 t Meecarmindus P
S 1689314 2t Axis 39 1686872 &1 Guard
10 077065 12t Straight Zerk 40 166688G i Pawl
n 6369615 (A} Altaching Pin a1 047365 (AN Qutck. Attach
12 077057 21 Zerw 42 1686856 o Lett Flange: ’ 19)44)
13 1679182 (Y] Pin 43 7772722 Ak Notched ut
14 1685536 tn Axis 44 7705569 . Luck Washer
15 7705791 2 Washer ELY 7088958 t Removabie Hub
16 702282 2 5’8 - 10" Screw 46 1722354 R 10 Groove Sheave
17 1191592 [R1] Bar 47 861302 i Key
18 058651 (21 Floatanon Soring
19 264424 14} Spring Mouth Piece
20 2016889 (3% Inclined Key
pal 2014017 m 10 Grouve Sheave
22 1684562 i Tension Aws
23 077552 12 Straigh: Zerk
24 840405 {4 Adjustment Washer

25 1684513 a0 Beam

26 1684463 a1 Axis

27 713552 [¥3) Beanng

28 052068 2) Circhp

29 077602 m Zerk 16 )12
30 7086002 {h 10 F1 Lengtn Chain

M20 - 60 C: HOLN

45 HPC {2y

Mi6 - 40 C HFSLN 6

ﬂ<—— 63 50CP 4
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TYPE AR/C 60 o
159 links 9® @
+1 Connector link 4 0

MB - 25 RHSSNB, APW: HFSLN (2}

20 APW (Y
MB - 25 AHSSNB; APW . HFSLN (2)

M12 - 50 FTC; APW; APW: HOLN

M8 -20C; APW: L: H (2}

/(r e M8 13 C. L APV
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r— LINKAGE

FOR MACHINE RUN N° 143.004.001 and on

1 700600959
2 1722305
3 1722324
4 2017861
5 840660
6 840678
7 1189612
8 1689314
9 077065
10 6369615
n 077057
12 1679182
13 1685536
14 7705791
15 702282
16 1191592
17 058651
18 264426~
19 2016889
20 2014017
21 1684562
22 077552
23 840405
24 1684471
25 700600778
26 700600739
27 1684463
28 713552
29 052068
30 077602
k2l 7086002

31]
n
(R}
n
(0
(10
(3}
2)
2)
2)
2
n
(Y}
(2
(2
(n
2)
4}
(h
tn
n
(21
t4)
n
(Y}
(1)
(2}
(2)
(2)
)
m

Shield

10 Groove Sheave
2 Belts Set

Lifting Rod Axis
Adjustment Washer
Adjustment Washer
Lifting Bar

Axis

Straight Zerk
Attaching Pin

Zerk

Pin

Axis

Washer

5/8 - 10" Screw
Bar

Fioatation Spring

48
Spring Mouth Piece 26‘{‘41‘{

Inclined Key

10 Groove Sheave
Tension Axis
Straight Zerk
Adjustment Washer
Cupel

Bracket

Beam

Axis

Bearing

Circlip

Zerk

10 Ft Length Chain

4.5 HPC {2)

32 1684455
33 2024578
34 1684570
3 1722339
36 1686856
37 1686864
38 762807
39 1686922
40 1686372
41 1686880
42 047365
43 7774722
a4 7705563
45 7088958
46 1722354
47 861302

6422513

6422505

6422497

M20 - 60 C; HOLN

m

{AR)
(AR)
(AR)

Sheave

Key

Strap

Puling Soring
Left Flange

Right Flange
Mecanindus Pin
Drum

Guard

Pawi

Quick Attach
Notched Nut
Lock Washer
Removabte Hub
10 Groove Sheave
Key

Shim Th. 2 mm
Shim Th. 1 mm
Shim Th. 0.5 mm

58" H 14

M16 - 40 C: HFSLN (6}

ﬂhs,a}socp’ 141
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TYPE AR/C 60 .
159 hink
+1 Co'nr\:crer link y@&\‘

M10 - 30 C; APW; HFSLN (4}

4)

20 APW (2} ?
2 \ ®@® T

- M8 -25 C APW (4!
' M8 - 35 C; HOLN

M8 - 25 RHSSNB; APW; HFSLN (2}

-~
M8 - 25 RHSSNB; APW: HFSLN (2}
.

TYPE A R/C 60
\\q\

)

M8.-20. Af./; HFSLN

Revised March 1383 Form 700050956
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— DRIVING POST o

M8—-20C ; L (2

M5 - 16 C. APW (4)

3

M10--40C ; HFSLN [k}]

‘ M8 20C: L: P (13) ©6 \\®(s>
o f

MI0-25C; L; H 4}

S
% M12 HFSLN (2)

M1G— 70 RHSSNB : HOLN O

Page 56
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0

®

3 066977
2 1721408
3 1675842
a 066977
5  167650:
6 1721298
7 1675495
8 1675644
o 1675511
10 1689140
11 1689108
12 8797458
13 1166610
14 1723089
15 1687862
16 1675339
17 1676568
18 1676550
19 1675545
™ 1687136
700600766

21 1682020
2 1681659
23 1677830
28 1165505
25 8721888

(21
n
(RF}
2
(RF]
)
in
(AN
o
(1 H
(n
16
(L3)
2
it.
i
th
(n
(R H]
1]
[l
(1
M
(2]
0
i

Suap

Cabte

Lug

Swap

Sheath Bracket

Cable

Side Panet

Axis

Rod

Rod

Strap.

Rubber Shock Absorber
Spacer

Nyion Bearing

Knuckle

Panel

Chest Fron: Sheet

Right Front Sheet

Front Band

Platform 1S. N 143.001.001 10 143.003.055)
Plattorm 1S/N 143.004.007 ana on)
Axis

Tdy

Gate

Hear View Mirsor Bracket
Rear View Mirror

FHELEBRLEBRYR

37

888

{2)

1721323 i
1681758 (1}
1721349 h
1721422 [¥4]
705335 (2:
840546 2
1723923 (81}
2016855 {
1681881 i
1721018 i
1688330 (811
2016533 )
1721034 {n
1681717 1)
1682194 (1
1721018 m
1681949 m
1721414 2)
1687250 2
058180 3]
1686435 )
7725062 2
1680084 h
183662 (2)

/e

M6-16C ; L (2)

M6H (2)

Ball

Hydraulic Lever
Spring

Nylon Bearing
Spring Washer
Spring Washer
Compression Spring
Brake Disc
Bracket

Handle
Gathering Lever
Brake Disc
Handle

Lever

Desk Housing
Handle

Ciutch Lever
Nylon Bearing
Bracket

Spring

Clutch Rod
M1i2 Swivel
Joint

HAo« 4,45 LS HO:LCQ.F Screvo

Revised September 13BY Form JoocS0d56

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER

Page 57



1 1683945
2 1683952
3 1683549
4 1721414
5 1687078
6 1683374
7 1722867
8 066969
9 1683481
10 1686823
i 1682392
12 066852
13 1681576
14 1682103
15 1721414
16 1681501
17 1721331
18 167527
i9 1721414
20 1681253
21 1681352
2 1681311
2z 1686831
24 840546
25 1681378
26 1720358
27 1681410
28 1681295
2 1721786
30 751701
31 751693
2 798702
33 1682178
34 1684133
35 1722966
36 1681469
k1) 1682863
38 1682319
39 1682541
40 1682483
a1 1720366
42 1683465
43 1721414
as 1682111

M4—10 FTC ; L (4}

M10-35C ; APW ; APW ; HOLN

FOR MACHINE RUN 143.001.001 to 143.003.055

M6—16C ; APW ; L (4}

Rod

Rod

Lifting Bar

Nyion Bearing
Speed Articulation Axis
Drive Axis

Nylon Bearing
Strap

Linkage

PVC Spacer

Rod

M12 Strap

Pedal Axis

Pedal Bracket
Nyton Bearing
Lifting Pedal

Bal!

Litting Hand-Drive
Nylon Bushing
Column

Shield

Housing

Knob

10 Conical Spring Washer
Locking Sheet
Lever Switch

Lever Switch Bracket
Plate
Steering-Whee! Handle
Steering-Wheel Cap
Steering Wheel
Knuried Handle
Speed Shield
Speed Drive

Rylon Bearing
Spout Pedal
Locking Sheet
Front Panel
Adjustable Groove
Seat Support

Seat

Speed Urive

Nyton Bearing
Drive Bracket

i

47

1684273
700601661
1683960
1683515

2
V3]
m
(3]

e

— STEERING GEAR AND DRIVE

.-8 g
24

()

Rod

Rod

Lift Bar Bracket
Drive Arm

2

M10-25C ;: APW

M6-16C ; APW ; L {6)

Vi)

174

M6~-16C ; APW ; L (3

2

e
‘ X‘D
MI12H (2) @
@
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A O

M M10—25 RHSSNB ; APW ; HOLN (2)

M10—25C ; APW ; HFSLN (4)

M8—25C ; APW : L (4}

|
M6—16C ; APW ; L (5i M8—40C ; HFSLN
~. I~

8 APW (4}

20 CP (4
32 ch@ M10 - 25 C; HFSLN (2)

LI

M1OH (2}

3.30 CP(2)
14 APW (2}

e

M8—20C ; L (2)

M8—30C ; HOLN (2)

® =~ V)

MB—25C ; HOLN (2}

M8—35C ; HOLN (2)
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1 1683945
2 1683952
3 1683549
4 1721414
5 1687078
6 700600952
7 700600757
8 700600754
9 1682392
10 066852
n 1681576
12 1682103
13 1681501
14 1721331
15 1675271
16 1681253
17 1681352
18 700600748
19 1681311
20 1720358
21 1681410
2 1681295
22 751693
24 1721786
25 751701
26 1681378
27 840546
28 1686831
29 700601078
30 788702
31 700600764
32 1720366
33 700600723
34 700600761
35 700050777
36 1681469
37 1682541
38 1682318
39 1682863
40 700600953
41 1683515
42 1682111
43 700601661
44 1683960

FOR MACHINE RUN N° 143.004.001 and on

(2
(2}
{2)
(12)
a}
m
2}
(2
2
2
m
m
(1}
mn
3]
m
m
()
tn
m
(8}]
m
3]
})]
M
(8}
4
2)
m
2)
(8]
n
(13}
(2
(2
(tn
()
m
(R}
3H
(R}
2
(2
(1]

r— STEERING GEAR AND DRIVE ®

M6 - 16 C; APW; L (3)

M4 .10 FTC; L (@)

M10 - 135 C; APW; APW; HOLN

M6 - 16 C: APW: L (4)

M4-16C;L; HI3

Rod

Rod

Lifting Bar
Nylon Bearing
Speed Articulation Axis
Drive Axis

Linkage

Strap

Rod

M12 Strap

Pedal Axis

Peda! Bracket

Litting Pedal

Ball

Lifting Hand-Drive
Column

Shieid

Shield

Housing

Lever Switch

Lever Switch Bracket
Plate

Steering Wheel
Steeting Whee! Handle
Steering Wheel Cap
Locking Sheet

10 Conical Spring Washer
Knob

Shield

Knuried Handle

Speed Shield

Seat

Seat Support

Speed Drive
Guide (W)@

Spout Peda!
Adjustable Groove
Front Panel
Locking Sheet
Speed Diive

Drive Arm

Drive Bracket

Rod

Lift Bar Bracket

MI12 H (2}

Page 60
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M8 - 40 C: HFSLN

\ \ 8 APW (4)
M8-20C; LN
N ~,

3-20CP (4}

P />
oy \ M10 - 25 C; HFSLN (4)
e O~ ‘

e

ﬁ\'i\\ ’M1z; 2

A
~ f. ~

J 4"

M8 - 25 C; HOLN (2)

M8 - 30 C; HOLN (2} ~T i"‘ . M8 - 35 C: HOLN (2)

2)
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— BRAKES DRIVE ®

M8-45C ; L (2)

M8-35C ; L (2)

MB8—55C ; HFSLN (2}

MB-35C ; HOLN (2)

FOR MACHINE RUN N° 143.001.001 to 143.003.055

7024714 (R} Flange for cable ‘
7025968 {1} Cable Fastener
804107 (1} Cable
1686005 m Brake Axis
Arm
1685882 [3)] Left Rod
1680453 [2]] Pedal Axis !
1721414 4) Nylon Bearing
9 858605 2 Pulling Spring
10 1685357 31} Left Brake Pedal
1 1685940 (R Right Brake Pedal
12 1680594 [2)] Right Pedat
13 1680412 [} Latch
14 1721562 M Mecanindus Pin
15 1680586 31 Left Pedal -~
16 1685816 (1 Pedal Bracket
17 1685874 {1} Right Rod
18 7710601 3 Cast Iron Bearing
19 6439210 )] Hand Brake
20 6411003 (1 Spacer
21 641101 m Spacer
2 7025968 m Cable Fastener
23 1722651 2 Bronze Washer
24 1680254 ()} Drive Bush
25 7705148 (1} Washer
26 1686013 2} Drive Rod
27 066852 2) M12 Strap
28 755751 Ak} Collar

N0 EWN —
E
~
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7/16 J (2)
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1 7024714
2 7025968
3 8041071
4 755751
5 1686005
6 1685817
7 1685882
8 1680453
9 1721434
10 858605
n 1685957
12 1685940
13 1680594
14 1680412
15 1721562
16 1680586
7 1685916
18 1685874
19 7710601
20 1722651
21 700050734
22 700600724
23 7025968
24 1680254
25 7705148
26 1686013
27 066852

r— BRAKES DRIVE

FOR MACHINE RUN N° 143.004.001 and on

n
(R}]
n
(2}]
(2)]
(A)]
{1}
(R2}
14}
12}
(1}
m
()]
(
()]
()]
(1
[4)}
(3)
(2
(R]]
m
m
(R}
[ak}
12)
2

M8.35C; L (2

Flange for Cable ‘M8 - 35 C; HOLN (2}

Cable Fastener
Cable

Coliar

Brake Axis

Arm

Left Rod

Pedat Axis
Nylon Bearing
Pulling Spring
Left Brake Pedal
Right Brake Pedat
Right Pedal
Latch
Mecanindus Pin
Lett Pedal

Peda! Bracke!
Right Rod

Cast iron Bearing
Bronze Washer
Hand Brake
Flange

Cable Fastener
Drive Bush
Washer

Drnive Rod

M12 Strap

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER



22

7116~

C: HOLN

M8 - 2

M8 HOLN; APW

M8 - 25 C; APW: HFSLN
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DN D WN -

35
36
37

51
52
83
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

€1
62

1724384
Tra29
7738727
8746505
1721884
1722008
7074750
7030653
7846298
7746274
1153329

746271

846766
1722016
6889133

846899
1684000
7039795
7046089

846824
7796964

7041015
1677988
1684026
7742208
1722073
1721992

791368

791418

1722206
1729177
700050911
755777

700050310
7041031
7046741

746669

1722198

700050912
7041015
1722032

046748
7746118
046430
1677871
1721950

846303
7748431
7046083
7746274

846766

046250
7846314

746669

700050774
1721570
1721554
7041015

1}
(81}
[h)}
m
(R]]
(R}]
m
4)
[R1]
)
m
)
(h}]
(1}
(2}]
3)
n
)
[A)]
(28]
(R)]

n
th
})]
)

(311
m
(3
(2)
(1)
n
(2)
4}

(R)]
m
(2)

n

m
n
m
{1}
n
[k
4)
)
")
)
[h}]
33}

2)
2)
{2)
mn
lak}
2)
n
15}
(R}
6}
]
v]

—— HYDRAULIC SYSTEM )

63 1721968 [31] Dia. 3/8” » 1200 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose
64

Hydraulic Hose 7046089 () 9/16” SAE (M) x 3/8 NPSM {(F) Swivet 90° O. Ring

A 90° Mouth Piece (S/N 143.001.001 thru 143.003.055)

Hydraulic Oil Filter Complete 65 1680517 h Lozenge {S/N 143.001.001 thru 143.003.055)

1 - 5/8 UNIM) » Dia. 1”" Male Brass insert 66 1680516 ) 9/16" SAE (M) x 3/8" NPSM (F} Swivel Adapter
Dia. " = 1160 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose (S/N 143.001.001 thru 143.003.055} ~
Dia. 3/4 x 380 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose 67 7872351 (R} 3/8” - 18 NPTF x 3175 mm ig Hydraulic Hose

Dia. 1" » 850 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose 68 7827504 m Ferrule

0. Ring 6% 746669 m 3/8" NPTF (M} x 3/8° NPSM (F) Swivel 90° Elbow
3/4 NPTF (M) » 3/4 - 14 FPT Adapter 70 1684083 [R}] Flange

3/4" NPTF (M) x Dia. 25,4 Male Brass insert 7 1722255 A1 Transmission

3/4" Tee 72 8843542 m Dia. 3/4 » 1500 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose

Nipple 73 1722057 m Dia. 25,4 x 1850 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose

3/4" NPTF Tee 74 791103 (3) 7/8" UNF (M) x Dia. 20 Male Brass insert

Dia. 3/4” x 600 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose 75 846873 4) Flange Coupling Half

Valve, Relief Modified 76 8742488 M) Hydraulic Pump

3/4 NPTF (M} x Dia. 3/4" Male Brass Insert

FLange S~ 5/16-5/8C ; L (4)

O. Sesl
9/16” SAE (M) > 3/8" NPSM (F) Swive! 90° O. Ring
3/4” - 16 (M) » 3/8 NPSM (F) Swivel O. Ring See Page 68

3/8" NPTF (M) x 9/16” IC (F) » 3550 mm ig
Hydrautic Hose

Collar

Lug

Gauge Cap

3/4 NPTF Breather

3/4” NPTF Adapter M8 H: APW
Dia. 1" x 486-mw Ig Hydrautic Hose S10 men
Drain Cap

Drain Seal

Strap e Q
Hydraulic Tank \

Dia. 1" x 900 mm lg Hydraulic Hose
3/8 NPTF x 1900 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose
Collar

M8 - 60 C; HOLN (2)

3/8" NPTF x 2400 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose
Collar

9/16 UNF (M) x 1/4" NPSM (F} « 45° Swivel
0. Ring

3/8 NPTF (M) x 3/8" NPSM (F) x 90° Swivel
Adapter

Hydraulic Cylinder

3/8” NPTF (M) » 3/8" NPSM (F) Swivel Adapter
3/8" SAE x 2133,5 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose
Collar

1/4” NPTF » 3630 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose

3/8” NPTF Tee

3/8° NPTF (M) x Dia. 3/8 Male Brass Insert
3/8” NPTF Plug :

s
Dia. 3/8 x 1130 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose See Page 21

Dia. 3/8 x 1130 mm Ig Hydraulic Hose @
Hydraulic Valve

\\ _ ,?Z:j__

9/16” SAE (M) = 174" NPSM (F) Swivel Adapter N
174" NPTF (M) > 1-1/4" NPSM (F} Swive! 90° Elbow
9/16” SAE (M) » 3/8° NPSM (F) Swivel 90° Q. Ring
3/4° NPTF (M' - Dia. 25,3 Male Brass Insert
3/4” NPTF Tee

3/4” NPTF (M} » 3/8° NPTF Bushing Reducer
3/8" NPTF (M) » 3/8° NPTF Coupling Male
3/8” NPTF (M) « 3/8" NPSM (F} Swivel 90° Elbow
Distributor

Seal “BS™

3:8" Gas (M) - 3:8° NPSM {F) Swivel Adapter
Collar

Page 66
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6355853 {4) Bushing
1677723 m Lever
1682558 m Fastening Bracket
846717 () 7/8 14 UNF 2B Adapter
738450 3 0. Ring
1684075 (h}] Conical Sleeve
31] Spacer
21976 () Dia.® x 900 mm ig Hydraulic Hose 3/4"
1722040 (2] Dia. 25,4 » 950 mm 1g Hydraulic Hose

fe>rIRRRBB2EIAY

791111 () 7/8”" - 14 UNF 2 B Pwoting Adapter o 3/811/4C ;L 016
755777 (1) Collar PR

738468 (6)  O. Ring v el

7037788 (1)  O. Ring PR

7037807 (1) 0. Ring - ,\: . e . [
- . ~ . ) o.
Lo ol ., LT TS
i ©d ~l T - T~ .
'

" . R ] . o - (3) ;
."“ ’ .. \": o e sotméi . @/
T N S AN o
P ; .. o 3.2-50 CP : , ;
I - A PaAs : {iepagw '%e !

[
M12-45C : HFSLN (4)

s
| M6-30C ; APW (2)

HC 25-45 (8)

O-Ring Detail

CiN P
L

738468
® 7037781
© 7037807

SLIP CLUTCH ASSEMBLY DIRECTION *
SENS MONTAGE LIMITEUR

I

R 2Rt

Lozenge must not be locked. Ciearance : 0.5 to 1 mm.

La pastille ne doit pas étre bloquée - Jeu : 0,54 1 mm

Reuiged Sep\'em\oer AQ8Y fForm FoooSodS6
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—— STEERING VALVE

|l Steering Vaive Comp!

(A} Commutator Assembly
Rotor Set
Wheel Nu
Shaft Sea Includes ltems Marked with Asterisks¥)

lete {Gemmer N°© HGA10)

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER



7738727 Seat

n Hydraulic Oil Filter Complete
1725324 (1) Fingerguard Kit
£ n €

1 7738743 m Eterment 1725456 (R}]

t A

1725332 (A1) Damper Assy
1725274 () 1/2 S.R. with Notches
1725266 (1) 1/2 $.R. with Handle
1725308 m Insert Cushion-Trim
1725316 (2} Argus D.L. Assy
1725282 (R} 1/2S.R. LH Top
1/2 S.A. LH Bottom

C®NONDEWN =

l— SPOUT CYLINDER

1727106 M Hydrautic Cytinder C:

\* 1 7734528 m Piston
* 7735699 3)] Sea! Repair Kit {Inciudes Item Marked With Asterisks *)
1

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER



TocoSo Yy
2034 (V)

1 1725241 (11}

2 1725233 2

* 1725225 (1}
*% 1725183 2
*k¥kk 1725217 )
xkkk 1725191 m

— CONTROL VALVE

Contrcl Vaive Complete SALAMI
VD 06 — 001/05 — 1120 — 1126 — 051

Kit, High Pressure Relief
Kit, Detent

Valve

Seal and O-Ring Repsir Kit
Seal Kit

Control Vatve Seal Kit

“age 70
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M8 - 20 RHSSNB; APW; L; H (2)

M10-70C: L: H

MB-16C; APW; L: H 1)

o M6-35C L: P(3)

N ()
4.25CP (2)
N /@

M12.50C;L;H

—_—l
M8 - 25 RHSSNB; APW; L; H (6}

M14 H: L; APW (2}

8721888
8721896

(3)]
(m
{2)
n
(2}
i
&}
(1}
(1
m
31

1166560
7758972
1168400

MB-25C; L: H(2)

/{\
DN I
N

(z)d / cI _@ 10

- 60 C: HOLN (2

WONOUM A WN =

1166941
1680715

324269
1680716
1688423
8797938
1168475

2
81}
m
(R1]
h
()]
(1)
mn
3)
m
(]
11l]
(2}
(31
m
(80}

858670
1687235
1687227
1688175
1687219
6185268
6439738
1687144
1723295
1687516

863225
1687433

/ /

N
RN

MIOH; L (2}

@

M8-16C; L (4)

Rear View Mirror

Rear View Mirror Bracket

Special Screw

Locking

Spring

Upper Spout

Lower Spout Liner

Upper Spout Liner

Deflecter (S/N 143.001.001 to 143.002.055)
Deflecter (S/N 143.003.00t and on)
Spacer (S/N 143.001.001 to 143.002.055)
Spacer (S/N 143.003.001 and on)
Coupe!

Cable

Pin

Closing Plate

Spring

Bracket Motor

Tube

Electric Motor

Spacer

Strap

Spout Pin

Articulated Support

Spacer

Axie

Slotted Pin

Shield

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER
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— SPOUT ORIENTATION AND BATTERY HOUSING @

M10-40C ; HFSLN

10 P (12) (AR}
@@%‘___________ M10—45C ; HESLN (2)

M8 WN : APW (2}

M10—60C : HFSLN

. ) AN
BN P N - -
12 APW {12} (AR} e~ oI

T A ‘ \ M12—25C ; HFSLN (4)
@ ‘ - .~

M12-50C ; HFSLN (5}
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M8—20C ; APW : APW ; HOLN (2)

M8 - 25 C; APW; HFSLN (2)

M8 - 25 RHSSNB; APW; HFSLN {2) \ 4.40 CP (2)
(&)
(<)
(5]
g, .__. See Page 69
@
L D 16 APW (9)
1 1722842
@ 2 705806
3 1686195
4 6418925
5 6418917
6 077479
7 6418958
8 6418941
9 6418933
10 1686955
1N 1722834
12 1686443
13 1686146
14 1722834
15 1687102
16 077552
17 1687029
18 1686450
19 1686146
20 1722826
21 1686179
22 1686062
23 1686229
24 1686252
25 8721862
26 1686310
27 1686336
28 1686328
22 172106

MB-—-25C ; HFSLN (2)

FOR MACHINE RUN N° 143.001.001 to 143.003.055

2
(12)
(13}
21
[h)]
{2)
4)
4)
4)
{1
i
h
(1)}
n
)
1)
tn
m
m
(4 }]
m
)
)
m
)
2
(1}
(Vi)
m

gc

B MBWN ; APW (2)

Bronze Bushing

NP Ring

Pivot

Crown

Adjustment Crown
Right Oiler
Adjustment Shim
Adjustment Shim
Adjustment Shim
Spout Pipe

Bronze Bushing
Etbowed Arm

Axis

Bronze Bushing
Support Ring

Right Oiler

Gate

Arm

Axis

Bronze Bushing

Axis

Cylinder Mouth-Piece
Cover

Battery Housing
Fastening Rubber
Hook
Angle
Square
Cytinder

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER
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— SPOUT ORIENTATION AND BATTERY HOUSING ®

M10 - 40 C; APW; HFSLN

10 P {12} (AR)

M10 - 45 C; HFSLN (2)

10 APW (4) (AR) M8 WN . APW (2}

M8-35 RHSSNB ; HFSLN (2) I

FOR MACHINE RUN N° 143.004.001 and on

700601001 i Leg

700600938 (1 Crown

{1} Support
6892632 )} Crown
6435614 (AR) Adjustment Shim
6435622 {AR) Adjustment Shim
6435630 {AR) Adjustment Shim

6 837377 1} Gear

7 700600931 (m Spout Pipe

8 1687102 ) Support Ring

9 077552 [1}) Zerk

10 1687029 [X1) Gate

n 077552 (2} Zerk

12 700600976 {1}  Bracket @—“—

13 746537 {2) 1/2" NPTF {M) x 3/8” NPSM (F) Adapter 90°

14 1721166 [} H] Motor Mount

15 077438 21 Zerk

16 7796881 ()] Hydraulic Motor

17 6437818 (AR) Shim (1 mm)
6437826 (AR)  Shim (1,5 mm] M12 - 40 C; HFSLN (3)
6437834  (AR)  Shim (2 mm}

18 6437784 (1) Ring

19 837369 1) Driving Screw

20 6442305 2) Ring

21 1686252 ()] Battery Housing

22 1686229 [1)] Cover

23 8721862 [} }] Fastening Rubber

24 1686310 2 Hook

1686336 ) Angle
700601748 () Leg
700601749 (2) Shim

(SR RS
%

M12-45 RHSSN8 ; APW ; HFSLN (4)

(2) m

\ \
M12-50 FTC ; H ; H (2)

./
M12 - 40 C: APW; HFSLN {5)

SR

12 APW (9) (AR)
[N '\_\
e
[} )
.
/\\\. N -
M12 - 50 C; APW: HFSLN (3) \v E BN
N £
N \_:L “ \\\
2 .

M10 - 25 C; APW; HFSLN (6)

Revised March 1383 Form 700060966
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MB8-20C; A W APW; HOLN (2}

NS
1\
i

M8 - 25C; APW

M8 - 25 C. APW; HFSLN (3)

{AR)

See Page 81

M12-40C; L{2)

@ e———— MBWN: APW (2)
©

Revised March 1383 Form 700050956
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® NG A WN =

29

a1

1724723
8022626
1676105
1721307
1721315
1725464
751487

1675008
8797540
7726948
1675016
1163963
7725922
1678713
8797680

4437926~

7024888
1725951
7775380
755751

8797516
7797301
1681808
1721810
8721144
8721151
1674761
8022774
1721778
1721802
8741373
1724418
1676089
1721794
8797540
8797326
1724848
1676113
1724426
8802670
1680183

(2}
2}
m
(1)
)
i
6
[}
1}
(2}
(1)
(2)
2)
mn
(1}
1)
m
(a1}
(1}
9}
{1}
(}
m
[A)]
2
2)
m
m
]
(h
n
{1}
m
a1
m
[} 1]
(4)
4)
m
2)
m

—— WIRING ASSEMBLY

FOR MACHINE RUN N° 143.001.001 to 143.003.055

Rear Light
Reflector
Left Rear Light Support

Pressure Gauge Transmitter

Hydraulic Adapter
Colmat Indicator
Fastening Collar

Left Front Light Support
7 BR Plug Base
Headlight

Right Front Light Support
Spacer

Projector

Nozzle Lug

Nozzle

Hom 3325354
Insulating Compound Braid
Stop Switch

M10 x 1.00 Hex Nut (C6)
Fastening Collar

Fuse Box

Contact Stop

Box Locking

Switch

Stutfing Box

Switch

Piate

Collar

Transmitter

Transmitter

Relay

Water Tank

Right Rear Light Support
Contactor

7BR Plug Base

Plate Lighter

Rubber Shock Absorber
Square

Bracket

0. Ring

Adapter

4B
M8—20C ; APW ; HOLN #
ey

0 (2)

MB—25C ; L (8)

M8 - 20 C; HFSLN S _ >,
\
< 12V-40/65W(2) 24 .

(V)e

&S 12V 21WH(2)
LT 12V- 5W(2)

Sane 76
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) 101179 ]

20C;L:H (2

< 12V-5wWH2)

Gz 2V-21WK)

M5
(2)

—20C: L. HI(8

C= 12V- 5w
M6

M6H ; L (8)

®

M5-35C; L; H (3
’\ %//y‘/ M5-25C; L H (2

3

8—20C ; HFSLN

M

M6—16C ; HFSLN (2}

Page 77
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—— WIRING ASSEMBLY o

M5 20C L:H2y

M8 - 20 C: HFSLN

d.H APW; L (2)

2 ,,
o -Jog

@ 9

M5 - 16 C; P {4)
M8 HFSLN

M8 - 20 C: HFSLN

&% M8™ 20 C; APW; HOLN
~1 7
ME - 20 C; APW. L: H (2)

FOR MACHINE RUN 143.004.001 and on

1724723 (2) Rear Light
8022626 2 Refiecter
1676105 (3] Left Rear Light Support
1721307 (1 Pressure Gauge Transmitter
1721315 (}] Hydraulic Adapter
1725464 i Colmat Indicater
751487 (3] Fastening Collar
1675008 (§H) Left Front Light Support
9 8797540 {1 7BR Piug Base
10 7725348 2) Headlight

B NO DA WN =

(2)

1 1675016 (1} Right Front Light Support

12 1163963 2 Spacer M8-25C: L @®) MS8 - 20 C: HFSLN
13 7725922 2) Projector

14 1678713 m Nozzle Lug M5-35C: L: H (3 /)
15 8797680 (R} Nozzie / .
16 M- (1)  Horm T#L 5254

17 7024888 )] tnsulating Compound Braid

18 1725951 (A} Stop Switch

19 7775380 )] M10 x 1,00 Hex Nut (C6}
20 755751 9) Fastening Collar

21 8797516 (n Fuse Box

22 7775380 (1 M10 > 1,00 Hex Nut (C6)
23 700600725 3} Stop Contact

24 1681808 A H Box tocking

25 1721810 m Switch

26 8721151 12) Switch

27 1674761 {h Plate

28 8022774 n Collar

29 1721778 m Transmitter
36 8802670 (2)  O. Ring

31 1680193 (R}] Adapter

32 1721802 ih Transmitter
23 1721794 h Contactor

34 8741373 {1 Relay
35 8721144 (2! Stutfing Box

36 1724426 i Bracket

37 1724418 (&) Water Tank

38 1676089 h Right Rear Light Support
39 8797540 () 7BR Piug Base

a0 8797326 (1 Plate Lignter

41 700600967 4) Rubber Snock Absorber
&2 1676113 14} Sguare

Q@Jised Sep\'zm\oef AQBY form '4-00030356
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b < m
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T 2 ; y aﬂ
.L. /
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e . RO SR
r @ o YN 696 )
- B h
o
8 &
) it
2 T
w
s

(®)

M6 - 16 C: HFSLN {2)

/

- .‘-,,.,,..,, A\ \
W\ R oo\
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M8 x 20 C ; HFSLN

1 8797516 2)
2 759751 m
3 1724277 2!
4 1689298 (1}
5 7825821 (1
6 8741506 (1)
7 8741332 (1
8 1720739 ()]
9 1723584 1)

10 1723600 (R}
1" 1688704 th
12 1724020 2)
13 1724269 2}
14 1682285 (R]]

— CONTROL BOARD

Fuse Box
Collar

Cover

Angte

tgnition Switch
Watertight Lid
Sianting Key
Hour Meter
Aunxiiary Light Swricn
Light. Switch
Ciamp

Diode

Tach

Pannel

15

1688670
7725807
1721430
1720515
1720481

1720507
1724434
1720531

1723592
1720523
1720473
1723576
1720499
1724046

Md H: L: APW (3

MSx20C ;L HI(4

[af}
)
(R}
m
(AR}
(AR}
0}
)
th
1}
(A )]
m
m
(A }]

- Drive Lamp

D:15A
E:10A
F:iwoa
G:15A
Buzzer
Ftasher Can
Buzzes

Charging Pilot Lamp
Water Temperature Lamp
Oit Pressure Lamp

Fuel Gauge

Sealing Lamp

Warning Switch

Fiash Light Lamp

Hand Brake Lamp
Windshield Washer Switch
Headlights Lamp

“age 80
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7796881 in Hydraulic Danfoss Motor Complete
* 873361C (81} Kit Hydraulic Sea! Repair {includes item Marked with Astensh)
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r— CAB ASSEMBLY

FOR MACHINE RUN N° 143.001.001 to 143.003.065

1 7811300 m Windshield

2 7811326 21 Movable Lateral Glass

3 7811318 2 Fixed Latera! Glass

4 8025504 n Door Glass

5 8025512 m Rear Glass

[ 1680633 2 Side Handle Assembly

7 1680632 h Door Handle Assembly

Xk 1679588 " Rubber Gasket (delivered by 3000 mm length)
k% 1680565 (1) Gasket Asssemble (delivered by 7000 mm length)
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—— CAB ASSEMBLY

700050332
7811326
700050333
8025504
8025512
700601247
7811110
7798323
7811128
861294
1679588
1680565

**Swmqmuvnwm_

*

h

@2

(21
(R1}
m
2
8}]
(3]
(2]
(2
1)
(8]

M5-25 SFCHMS (2}

FOR MACHINE RUN N° 143.004.001 and on

Windshield

Movable Lateral Glass

Fixed Lateral Glass

Door Glass

Rear Glass

Side Handle Assembly

Counter Handle

Latch

Handle

Key

Rubber Gasket (delivered by 3000 mm length}
Gasket Assemble (delivered by 7000 mm length)

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER
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7811474
1137199
8025231
1152115
8798126
1147883

oU b WN =

)
2}
12)
(A1}
o
(a1}

r— CAB ACCESSORIES

FOR MACHINE RUN N° 143.001.001 to 143.003.065

Wiper Blade

Wiper Arm

Electric Motor

Panel Filter

Roaof

Fior Screen

N
~. ee Page 86 « ~ . :
~. ~t . ~
- \’\\ ‘e e !
‘ ~ \\,\\ ry Z :

Page 84
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@ [— CAB ACCESSORIES

~ S
o< /L 7
ar AL 100 206
\.J:/
-, P
FOR MACHINE RUN N° 143.044.001 and on <.. l.- & - 'n_ - e

1 700050327 (2) Wiper Blade
2 700050330 {2i Wiper Arm

3 700050329 (2) Electric Motor
4 152115 m Panel Filter

5 8738126 il Roof

6

N47883 (11 e DCTEEWN

N ~. S
- ;\\\\‘ \;

© See Page 87 . ™ .
Ky

Revised September A38Y (oren Foo0S0 856
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1 8798134 n
2 8798142 t
3 739284 (]
4 8025264 m
-] 8025249 )
6 8025256 8]
7 8025272 n

MI=-20C R L

r— CAB VENTILATION

FOR MACHINE RUN N° 143.001.001 to 143.003.055

Blower Box

Sun Protector
Air Dittuser
Reverser

Switch
Commutator
Blower Assembly

Sage 86
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@ — CAB VENTILATION — —

FOR MACHINE RUN N” 143.004.001 and on

1 ~00803248— (1’ Blower Bos ‘*ooo S‘f 363
2 8798142 e Sun Protecior

3 739284 4 A Dittuser

a 8741357 3D Contral Light

5 8797656 2: Reverser

6 8025264 th Reverser

7 700050882 (1 Swvitch

8 700050883 (1) Commutator

E] 8025272 (Y] Blower Assembly

Reu.sed So.f{‘em‘oar A884 Focm t0ooSo25¢
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— WEIGHT HOLDER KIT

1735455 (1 Weight Holder Kit

1678879 (4} Left Weight Holder
2 1678937 2) Brace
3 1678861 (1) Right Weight Holder

MI12—-30 FTC; L (B)

— WEIGHT KIT

9381788 (1) Weight Kit

1 8030330 (100 Mass

1 )00

\

.
e
.
rd
v

rr v’

Page 88
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@ [— HYDRAULIC MOTOR REBEVEL GRINDER

Showing Schedule of

O-Ring Detail.
" Sizes and Part Numbers

= 738468 {.078 x 468 1.D.x 624 0.0.)
= 7037781(.087 x 644 1.D.x .8180.D.}

® >

1735331 (kY] Rebevel Gninder Kit Complete Hydraulic Drive

7846868 [31) 9/16-18 O-Ring Male Brass Insert tor 3/8 Hose 1.D.

1

2 7791767 (0 9/16-18 JIC x 3/4-16 with O-Ring M/M x 90° Elbow
yqjéuup 3 7746399 ) =BediGNF (M) x 9/16-18 JIC (M) Flared Connector O-Ring

4 7795362 mn Hydrauiic Hose 9/16-18 JIC {2) M/F, 53" long

& 6897896 m Bracket

¢ 7873748 m Hydraulic Hose 9/16-18 JIC (2) F/F, 41-1/2" long

7 7745118 1y 38 NPTF Male Brass insert for 3/8” Hose I.D.

8 1726413 [AT] Dia. 3/8" x 1400 mm Hydraulic Hose

] 6897912 [(3}] Ctamp

a 738468 3 F] O-Ring

[ 7037781 [¥{] 0O-Ring

Kevised 5ep‘fe.m\oer A8ay Form Toootu %6
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BUBRRUREBE IR -Cvavonswn -

1,213 x5C

077016

6510242
1678697
1673117

(1
th
tmn
})]
(m
(al}
m
()
im
(A ]
(A H]
(R}]
(2)
(38}
(A}
(R}
(03]
(n
mn
(
(n
{2)
2
(8)]
()]
(31}
2)
m

M10-25 RHSSNB : APW ;L ; H (2)

121332

(2}

Idler Support

Angle. Rait

Stone

Flange

Spool

N© 40 Double Connector Link
Gauge Assembly

Goggles

Shietd, Rail

Handle

Crank

Crank, Support

1/2 x 14 Gauge Machinery Bushing
Sprocket, 40-P, 8-Tooth
1/4-28 Zerk

Right Mounting Crank

Biock

Rail

Shield Stone

1/8 x 1 Roll Pin

Shim Rait

1/4-28 Zerk

1/2 x 14 Gauge Machinery Bushing
Sprocket, 40P ; 8-Tooth
Drawbott

Mount, Rail

Spacer

Chain Type AR/C40; 10 Ft

3816 x1C L P2

r— HYDRAULIC REBEVEL GRINDER FRAME ASSEMBLY

M10—20 RHSSNB ; HFSLN (2}

M10—35 RHSSNB ; H; L P {4}

M10—~20 RHSSNB ; HFSLN (4)

MI10-40 RHSNB : R : L ;P

‘age 90
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TYPE A RAC40
239 links

2}

€ NP (4) LAR)

M8-20 RHSNB ; H ; L

6 NP (4)tAR)

34}}7

3/8-16 HCLN ; 10P

10 APW 14)
M10—25 RHSSNB (2}
MIOH: L (2)
\ 17213 x 3-1/4C
108 Links . - M10_25 RHSSNB ; H; L : P (2)
\/ 3/8-16 x 1-3/4C ; 10L
3/8-16 x 1-1/4C ; 10U
|

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER
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VN D WN =

o8BI RRBN

6501167

7711534
8701104
6501100
6501084

TN1S34
8701104
6825152
6501167

6501076
6825160
6510218
740167

712653

6501258
6510226
6510234
6138326
6825210
6501068
6501050
6501126

6501266
6501134
074781
6501118
758268

1]
[R1]
(1]
2)
(2)
33
2
[R1]
2
2)
(1]
(A }]
)
(1
[l
)
(3
(3)
hl
2
3
5
m
m
(1)
m
mn
n
(2}
(1

2
)

Pin Head Spiral
Drawbolt

Roller, Am

Cylindrical Bearing
1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Center Nylon Lock Screw
Spacer, 17/32" long
Special Washer

Bell Crank

Cylindrical Bearing
1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Center Nylon Lock Screw
Roller Arm, Right
Drawbolt

Pin Head Spirsl
Spacer, 2-1/4" long
Slider Bracket
Eccentric

Retainer Ring

Bearing

Chain Bracket

Spacer, 1-11/16" fong
Roller Assembly
Spacer, 1/2" long
Main Mounting Bracket
Pad

Support

Adjustment Bolt
Compression Spring
Right Bracket, Spring
Slide

3/8-16 Light Elastic Stop Nut
Plate, Motor

Spring

Hydraulic Control Valve

C>REEREEBBYE BE
8
g

M10-40 RHSNB ; H; L : P (2}
N\

M10—-50 RHSSNB ; H ; L ; P (2)

MI10-50 RHSNB ; L ; P ; H

(S

10 NP (2) (AR)

M10—-25 RHSSNB : H; L (2)

r— HYDRAULIC REBEVEL GRINDER MOTOR MOUNTING

3/4-16 JIC x 3/4-16 with O-Ring M/M x 90° Elbow

Hydraulic Hose 3/8 NPTF (M) » 3/4-16
JIC Swivet Ig. 295 mm

Hydrautic Motor

Mounting Motor

3/8-16 Light Etastic Stop Nut

Spring Bracket, Lett

Compression Spring

Spacer, 1/2" long

Drawbott

Bushing

9/16-18 SAE (M) » 3/8-18 NPSM (F) Swivel
O-Ring

O-Ring

Y/

N
~

M10—70 RHSSNB
cH;L: P2

P
-

M10—-60 RHSSNB ; H ; L

M10-40 RHSSNB ; HFSLN

M10—80 RHSSNB ; H ; L

10 NP (2) (AR)
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M10—-50 RHSSNB ; H; L ; P .



G

T MB-25C; H:L;:P(2) ’ﬁ
\/
~/ M&SOFTC:L:P;H(ﬁ

3/8-16H l\ S~

- M10-30C; H: L; P
38160

‘\ N

]

3]

'

@10?13)

S\ 3/8-16H
it

s rrers ey sy,

)
oy »
ROSS,
. T . 8
\\,.' < . QAN W H i
~— t \‘. B 3/8-16 J
S N

Revised September 4384 Foren F000Sc25¢

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER

*., O-Ring Detail: Showing Schedule of
- C Sizes and Part Numbers
o .

7037781 (.087 x .644 1.D. x .818 0.D.)

738468 (.078 x .468 1.D. x .624 0.D.)

MB-100C ; H ; L (4}

6 NP (4)
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— HYDRAULIC MOTOR (GRINDER)

795484 m Hydraulic Motor Complete
1 8733479 2 0-Ring
2 7735707 (11} Seal Repair Kit {Includes Items Marked with Asterisks}

— FEED ROLL GRIPPER KIT =1

MB-25C: L:H (so;\.?

9382174 (41 Feed Roll Gripper Kit Complete

1 6229785 (12)  Feed Rolt Gripper

Page 94 HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER



@ — US ARMY HOOK KIT

9384220 1) US Army Hook Kit

1 062935 P4l Pin

2 6444632 [2}] Hook Support
3 7895022 m Hook

L 062950 m Automatic Pin
S 062943 (3)] Cotter Pin

M16-50C : APW ; L :

— BLOWER RASP KIT

709900134 (§1] Blower Rasp Kit
1 700600704 (3] Rasp

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER Page 95



N

9381465

242271
6187397
6423172

9913484

6191258
6187413

(11}

2)

2

— RE-CUTTER SCREEN KIT —
(3/4" HOLES)

311

(1}
o)

— RE-CUTTER SCREEN MOUNTING KIT

Re-Cutter Screen Mounting Kit Complete

Bushing 56" Long
Upper Pin
Adjustment Ear

MI0H (4)
o
&/

AN
1/2x1-1/2" C(2) e, S
@ '

Re-Cutter Screen Kit Complete {3/4” Holes) 9913492
Angle Assembly 1 6191258
Angle 2 6187413

— RE-CUTTER SCREEN KIT ——
(1-1/2" HOLES)

[R]] Re-Cutter Screen Kit Complete (1-1,2” Holes)

n Angle Assembly
(A3} Angle

Page 96
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(1" HOLES)

9913047 R1]
1 6121258 (1]
2 6187413 (1}

Re-Cutter Kit Complete (1" Holes)
Angle Assembly
Angle

— RE-CUTTER SCREEN KIT —
(3" HOLES )

9913062 (a1} Re-Cutter Screen Kit Comptete (3" Holes!
1 6191258 11} Angle Assembly
2 6187413 (R} Angle

— RE-CUTTER SCREEN KIT ——g—— RE-CUTTER SCREEN KIT ——

(2" HOLES)

9913054 m Re-Cutter Screen Kit Complete (2 Holes)
1 6191258 m Angle Assembly
2 6187413 m Angle

— RE-CUTTER SCREEN KIT —
(4" HOLES)

9913070 [}]] Re-Cutter Screen Kit Comptete (4™ Holes)
1 6191258 a1} Angle Assembly
2 6187413 (1} Angle

Mi0--25 PB

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER
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[ RE-CUTTER SCREEN KIT (1/2" HOLES) ———— o

M10-25PB ; L H (6)

9980145 mn Re-Cutter Screen Kit Complete (1/2”" Holes}

1 6191258 (§}] Angle Assembly
2 6187413 (n Angle

— HAYLAGE RE-CUTTER SCREEN KIT — —

tinctudes Hardware)

&p
a
~
g
X
9060628 IR ovioat-Ret & &
)
1 9950239 (R3] Mounting Kit (Includes Hardware!

2 9950213 L Re-Cutter Screen
812600 —1s- Lowo-S

Keuvised Sap\‘cm\per’lga‘-f Form Fo00S0456
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MB-25C ;L H (6)

— CUPS KIT

b WN -

n Corn Cracking Screen Kit
m Rasp

) Extensio

[8)} Deflect

{AR)  Shim (0,5mm}

(AR} Shim (imm)
(AR} Shim {2mm)

9985359
6842645

m Cup Kit

12)  Cup W.A. Chopper

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER
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r— «D» LETTER KIT

1735323 m Kit Letter «D»
1 8797359 m «D» Panel
2 1170570 m Letter «D» Support

12v —55W (3}

-
- o
v
>
//‘
Ty S ;
. o B2
MI0-20C : APW : APW : L; H {4 2 e . N I
=
Ty : Nl
L - 3. { :
- e
\/2_1‘ ] \‘
e X v
R A «
' LIS
P -l AN ~ N N
\ | .: e . ‘;,
. P - ) !
8 l ! Ks
: N - \_\,' » :/« p s
e o N
1735281 () Extra Head Lamp Kit - -7 >/ -
~ I L L
1 L e
1 8720838 3 Projector
~ .‘
——
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CUTTER GRIPPER KIT ‘

1735315 tn
1 700600382 (]

Corn Cracking Kit

M10-30 RHSSNB ; HOLN (24) ———mee
Angle ﬁ

7897861 (1 Battery 12 V - 160 Ah

M10-30 C ; HOLN (12)

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER
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—— HORIZONTAL SPOUT EXTENSION KIT

1735406 ) Horizontat Spout Extension Kit

1 8797946 31} Cable
2 1678002 3} Extension Spout

-

-

T

t
M12-50C ; HOLN (2)

@) N\
7
—

-
S
~

| {l /
- /nussua SHIL APWI)

9383040
1 6442719
6438261
6439798
4 8022774

m

(ALl
2)

4-25CP(2)

Vertical Spout Ext

Spout. Lower Pant

Special Screw

ension Kit Complete
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@ — SPOUT ROTATION KIT

12P 8}

FOR MACHINE RUN N° 143.001.001 to 143.003.055

WwWw~NOU D WN =

31]

{2
2)
m
(1
(2)
(1}
(2)
m
(AR)
(AR}
{AR)
(11}
(A
m
(W

Spout Rotation Kit

1/2-14 NPTF adaptor
1-1/2 NPTF adaptot
Gear

Coliar

Zerck

Motor Mount

Ring

Driving Screw
Shim (1 mm)

Shim (1,5 mm)
Shim (2 mm)

Ring

Bracket

Hydraulic Motor
Bracket

HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER
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r— SAFETY SHIELD KIT

\

o
Ly

—

)

3
\\%

) /

3

b




NP it s g i i o g e (O P e p T Y

Mg

/ [," /
/'

- z
¢ 7
b4 .
o ] T
o o
Q @ N
3 © T @
a N o W
< @
3= z @
I/\/% «
b 4 ©
©. by
e g
@
3

=
S
o\

~
/7
o AR
g7 i b}
\ ~ /.
\ -
1 5 "

MB-16 RHSSNB ; HFSLN (3}
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r— SAFETY SHIELDS KIT o

Suppiement to lllustrated Parts Listing Form 700050956

Sage 105A HESSTON 7580 FORAGE HARVESTER




709300165 th Satety Shield Kit

7894967 (2} Handle
700602046 m Left Shield
7758212 (2) Spring
7894975 {2) Clip

700602041 (1%} Bracket
700602044 m Lett Shield
700602038 (n Bracket
700602040 il Support

S 2016541 m .

10 700602063 (1 Shield

n 700602007 2 Bonnet Fastening Bracket
12 700602034 )]

13 1135458 [(1}] 1/2 Male Hinge
14 1135995 {1 1/2 Male Hinge
15 700602112 1) Protector

16 700602013 3} Support

17 700602018 (R}] Shield

WL D WN —

18 8721862 (3) Bonnet Fastening
19 700602024 (R}] Right Shield
20 1135985 mn 1/2 Male Hinge

ril 700602049 m Right Shield
22 700602016 t Bracket

23 700602023 m Shield

24 700602031 m Right Shield
25 700602020 m Right Shield
26 700602009 [4)] Support

M8-30 C ; APW ; HOLN : HOLN (2}

o aitn st -—--—%- -
b3
[ =

; i -
%FSLN : APW

Supplement to Hllustrated Parts Listing Form 700050956
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r— SPEED UP KIT — — @

709900152 (1) Speed Up Kit

700601660 {1} Sheave PPN
700051066 (11 Two Belts LN
Guard
Belt
Sheave

1
2
3
4
5

o

o
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PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

. REFERENCE REP PAGE| REFERENCE REP PAGE] REFERENCE REP PAGE]| REFERENCE REP PAGE
700026328 3 19 700052167 17 30 700077057 38 29 7006007561 34 60
700026401 32 23 700052175 12 36 700377357 12 52 700600764 31 60
700026401 33 25 730052613 16 3o 700077057 11 54 700500766 20 57
700026781 33 23 702052386 13 90 700077255 10 52 700600778 25 54
700026781 34 25 700052886 22 93 700077045 3 54 700630952 6 60
700026930 1 19 700058130 45 57 700077C81 16 19 700400953 40 60
700044735 1 23 700958412 3 2¢ 700077091 35 35 7006009579 1 54
700044735 1 25 700053412 3D 29 700077339 2 278 700500966 32 25
700044875 1?7 15 793053651 1€ 52 700377233 - 70 36A ] 700400967 41 78
700046201 66 36Af 700053451 17 54 7530077438 15 74 700600976 12 74
700046235 2 103 7030523342 27  §¢ 7009077433 5 1233 700520991 7 74
700046250 56 66 703358342 &) 92 709377479 £ 73 700690974 3 74
700046292 40 66 700001077 11 2% 705077552 23 52 700600998 2 76
700046417 1 30A ] 700061077 11 28 730277552 ¢2 54 760501001 1 74
700046490 46 66 7000610377 12 294 § 700077552 1e 73 7006021015 17 25
700046748 44 66 700261077 34 2 709077552 274 700501017 5 25
700047365 6 26 700361077 37 2o0A 700077552 11 74 700601018 3 49
700047365 22 26 7000¢1977 74 354 ) 700077002 44 25 700601078 29 60
700047365 19 28 700061127, s 37 7090077602 57 25 700601247 6 83

. 700047365 6 294} 700061233 29 364 700077692 22 29 700621249 29 29
700047365 39 32 703361593 57 2¢ 709077292 le 29 700631250 35 29
700047365 10 35 702041592 24 254 ) 73007769¢ 39 41 700531251 3 28
700047365 41 52 7003023462 16 258 | 73007760¢ 29 52 700501253 7 28
700047365 b2 54 702062935 1 95 700077532 33 54 700601255 - 32 29
700047373 26 700062943 5 35 7N0D077628 ¢s 2% 700501258 33 29
700047373 28 703062950 4 93 7I9932772¢ 15 3% 700601262 16 294
700047373 32 733063016 19 3o 705237726 15 35A] 7006J1656 3 106
700047373 25 70300632306 77 37 730037840 27 3% 700531640 1 106
700050220 < 700053412 20 90 702085235 7 32 700601661 45 58
700050220 25 7003558852 12 &2 7090£%235 24 3o 700531661 43 60
700050327 85 703364352 13 €0 700242271 1 9¢ 700631688 5 106
700050329 55 7330050552 27 el 733264424 15 52 700601748 26 74
7000503390 35 733064332 27 4u 700204424 12 54 700401749 27 747
700050332 g3 703766369 3 Sz 70903262879 12 71 70045902007 11 1058
700050333 83 70C3¢5977 1 57 7335500382 T 1M 700602099 26 1353;
700050628 92 700006977 « 357 700420343 12 1233 700502013 16 1058;
7000506606 17 7033494179 10 11 7050353235 “ 133 730602016 22 10538,
700050734 64 700359755 55 36 7305004935 ¢ 1J4 75305632318 17 1058,
700050774 o6 703069797 S2 2oA ] 700500554 2133 730602020 25 1953
700050774 790 7300¢9757 29 2% 770600555 11 103 700422023 22 10583
700050777 60 703009997 11 234 )] 73355305 5¢ 5 1933 7004602024 19 1058
700050882 87 733374058¢ 3ea § 7090600559 2?7 33 7004922031 24 1053
700050883 87 705374087 21 722500554 3z 33 700632934 12 1058
700050910 65 700074256 13 702¢J0507 17 104 700402033 7 1058
700050911 66 700274235 12 7004030510 3 124 700902040 8 1053
700050912 66 733074682 2 1° 7005200612 - 15 104 703502041 5 1053
700051066 100 703374721 30 Q2 730820417 1 194 700602044 6 1055
70005107¢C 294 § 705374731 3¢ 92 700505013 s 124 700522048 2 1053
700051070 364 § 703076117 16 31 733605024 2 1324 7006020479 21 1058
700051071 36A ] 702370332 25 19 7036350025 ? 10¢ 7005602063 10 1058
700051072 3oA | 700074651 15 31 700600555 15 104 700502112 15 1358
7009251073 36a § 750075%51 12 %5 733620854 19 1924 700701771 28 32
700051074 36AF 700077016 & 19 739500657 5 104 700702282 16 52
700051075 36A ] 70007701¢ 37 23 700606579 13 124 730702282 15 Sé&4:
700051937 13 730077215 38 23 703600704 1 95 720724056 5 31°
700051091 13 73397701¢ 15 30 730520723 33 4D 7907924155 27 32
7000351363 87 700077016 22 3Q 730620724 22 44 700704601 28 19
700051474 16 700077332 7 13 700500725 23 73 700704924 64 37
700351813 36 733077040 ) 32 700000737 ¢4 54 700705335 30 s57°
700052068 36 703077040 12 %S 700600745 18 42 700705806 2 73°
700052068 52 7000770642 3¢ 3o 7306007546 g 90 700705995 46 26
700052068 54 733077357 41 2o L,703°00?57 7 8] 700705905 36 29

® — -
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PART NUMBER PAGE INDEX

700705913 39 19 ] 700751487 37 35 [ 700797662 49 57 | 700803288 62 16
700708149 6 31 | 700751437 7 76 | 700707704 1 43 | 700803296 53 16
700708206 13 31 | 703751457 7 75 | 700797712 s 43 | 700803304 86 17
700710228 8 32 |703751693 31 ss | 700797738 2 43 | 700803312 87 17
700710806 16 15 | 700751693 22 e0 | 700798702 32 s3 | 700803320 87 17
700711184 9 15 | 702751701 35 se | 700798702 30 60 | 700803338 87 17
700711192 8 15 |700751701 25 s0 | 700800045 51 16 | 700803346 92 17
700711218 33 15 | 70075243¢ 6 15 1700800045 34 36a) 700863253 93 17
700711234 15 15 | 700752644 31 15 | 700800333 63  3sa ) 700803351 15 16
7007112642 12 15 | 700752469 32 15 | 700390441 s& 35 | 700803379 77 17
700711262 18 19 | 700752477 35 15 | 700500441 41 364 | 700803387 80 17
700711507 13 15 | 700752493 6 1< | 70030111¢8 5 3sa] 700803395 81 17
700711507 20 12 | 702752535 14 15 | 700801753 s 3sa] 700503403 81 17
700712182 34 15 | 700752543 4 15 | 700801753 73 37 | 700893411 81 17
700712208 70 17 J 700755751 22 3¢ | 720201795 &5 37 | 700803429 18 16
700712612 s 36 | 700755751 25 o2 | 700801803 s7 37 | 700303420 78 17
700712653 18 92 | 702755731 4 6u | 700801250 2 3sa | 700803437 17 16
700712794 11 16 | 700755751 20 7s | 700801373 57 3sa] 700803437 82 17
700712794 84 17 | 703755751 20 7z | 700501373 40 37 | 7008U3445 16 16 -
700713289 7 32 700755751 2 20 | 700301986 637 3sA] 700803445 83 17 .
700713305 35 19 | 700755777 5o 35 | 700801910 17 35 | 700803452 1 16
700713313 55 36 | 700755777 34 s | 700801910 24 3sa] 709303460 2 16
700713313 20 3ea | 700755777 37 47 | 7208019235 17 3ea) 700803478 3 16
700713420 21 43 | 700757153 6 30a ] 700201935 7 Seal 700803486 L 16
700713446 20 40 | 700757229 12 36a ] 700501944 16 3sa| 700803486 8 16
700713537 5 19 | 700757237 11 zaa| 700321951 43 354l 700203494 5 16
700713545 17 19 | 700758265 - 32 92 | 700801949 35 34a] 700823494 7 16
700713552 27 S2 | 703751122 8z zea| 700801977 53 35 | 700803502 96 17
700713552 28 54 | 700751205 20 2o | 700501977  3C 36a| 700893510 95 17
700713586 90 17 | 700761205 1e 2¢ | 700301933 13 3s5a] 730203528 9 16
700713594 10 16 | 700761205 14 26a ] 700:02217 19 3%al 700372544 20 16
700713594 85 17 | 703761379 5 35 | 700002033 35 32a] 700803551 22 16
700713765 55 364 ] 705751403 10 51 | 700202953 61 3sal 700803551 40 16
700713768 59 37 | 70376147 > 3sa] 700902074 13 3sa] 700303551 79 17
700714121 21 31 | 709761535 15 25 | 799302116 3 3sal 700303559 21 18
700714329 22 3 793761595 3 25 | 7003C214c 27 34a} 700803577 69 17
700714923 40 36 | 702701593 s 31 | 790802975 264 15 | 700203585 68 16
700732834 56 364 700761035 23 3z | 700202983 13 15 | 700303593 7 16
700732834 62 37 | 703761791 34 23 | 700802991 7 15 | 700803619 65 16
7200735407 13 30 | 703751791 35 2t | 7003007 23 15 | 700803627 23 16
700738450 31 67 | 700762443 41 41 | 700303215 25 15 | 700203627 45 16
700738468 a 67 | 700762397 43 41 | 700203022 29 15 | 700823635 46 16 .
700738468 a 89 | 700702307 & sz [ 700803023 43 16 | 700803643 24 16
700738468 a 92 | 700702307 33 54 | 700303331 26 15 | 700803650 26 16
700739284 3 8¢ | 709763417 44 262 ] 700803049 21 15 | 700203668 27 16
700739284 3 87 | 705763938 1 4e | 700303056 - 30 15 | 700803676 72 17
700739300 24 35 | 700772319 72 7 | 709803006 20 15 | 700803684 71 17
700740068 66 37 | 709774414 g 19 | 700303072 27 15 } 700803832 89 17
700740167 17 92 | 700791103 74 s¢ ] 700303030 22 15 | 700823700 88 17
700740373 11 15 | 702791111 36 67 | 70035315 10 15 | 700803718 12 1e
700740423 36 19 | 703791308 45 25 | 700502114 1 15 | 700803726 13 16
700744938 s 32 | 700791368 28 so | 700303122 15 13 | 700803742 43 16
700744946 47 36 | 700791418 47 33 | 700303130 14 13 } 700303759 25 16
700744946 48 3s5A | 700791418 29 66 | 700803148 g 13 | 700803767 29 16
700746271 12 66 | 700791457 41 3¢ | 700822171 20 15 | 700803783 47 16
700746335 74 37 | 700793735 3 90 1700803189 22 15 | 700833817 76 17
700746321 46 16 | 7095794735 17 2o | 700803197 75 17 | 700803825 91 17
700746537 13 74 | 7007947235 14 2 700803205 74 17 | 700803833 S0 16
700746669 38 66 | 703795484 36 92 | 700803247 63 15 | 700803841 49 16
700746669 58 66 | 700795484 9¢ | 700803254« 59 16 | 700803858 56 16
700746669 69 66 | 700795500 33 92 | 700303262 52 1s [ 700803866 55 16
700746701 44 92 | 702795938 o 46 l}?OOSOBZ?O s 16 | 70083387¢ 57 16
O
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700803882
700803916
700803924
700803932
700803940
700803957
700803965
700803973
700803981
700803999
700804013
700804625
700804633
700804641
700804658
700804757
700805200
700805218
700805218
700805853
700805853
700805861
700805861
700807677
700810457
700810465
700810473
700810762
700813923
700813923
700813923
700813923
700813923
700813925
700815167
700816694
700816694
700826255
700826271
700826770
700837369
700837369
700837377
700840405
700840405
700840405
700840488
700840504
700840504
700840546
700840546
700840546
700840660
700840660
700840600
700840660
700840660
700840678
700840678
700840678
7008400678
700844050

19

NN
oo o 0o

[V, 3% S VIR Y
= NO OWwWwwWm

~
~N W

=y

-
ON00 OV O & NN

&S u»o

-0~

700844316
700864464654
7008644662
700844670
700844688
700844695
700844704
700846303
7008463279
700846717
700846766
700846766
700844824
709846873
7028458399
700851567
703851667
705851972

700851972.

7003522%69
7023852269
702852317
730852319
703854315
700854315
700855973
703855973
700858571
700853571
700358605
7003534905
700858670
703853951
7033512v4
732351302
700851302
7003863022
700553035
732353058
700584630¢e3%
730863225
7028646100
7003066160
700376503
701135458
701135573
701135573
701135693
701135492
701135995
701135932
701137199
701139278
7011392%%
701139294
701145051
701145051
701145812
701147883
701147883
701147933
7011467933
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S VWO 0 0
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701148600
701148600
701148618
701148618
701149129
701149137
701151307
701152081
701152031
701152115
701152115
731153325
79115635246
701163534
701163533
701163617
701163963
701103363
701165505
7011445469
701160510
731166941
701167135
701167196
731168400
701162475
701170570
701135370
7311826725
7011845595
701124297
701180915
701136915
70112¢964¢
701188v54
701126993
701186993
7011E87012
7011870612
701187020
701187194
7911872902
701187467
701189612
701159412
721189595
7311859703
31159750
731129769
701189794
701189794
701131519
731191592
721131592
701¢747561
701674741
701676%44
70167495693
701674969
701675008
701675008
701675016
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7015675016
701675123
701675131
701675180
701675198

701675271 .
701675271
701675297

701675339
701675495
701675511
701575545
701675644
701675842
701676089
7014676089
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